


EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 
1/26/84 

Number 

X7S. 

X63.82 

D29.73B 

D391. 83 

X66.8 2 

X209.83 

D12.75 

XD1S.8 l 

XD4.75 

X65.82 

XH'l2 .82 

X82.82 

X14 .8l 

X48.82 

X184.83 

PACKING LI ST 

FIRST GENERATION 

Name 

3 Raytheon Vacuum Tubes 

4 Transitron Diodes 

Core Memory Plane 

CVC tv'JOd ule 

Manchester Mark I Logic Door 

Vacumm Tube Module 

IBM 650 Vacuum Tube Module 

SAGE Modu le 

Chassis from Electric Deuce 

Deuce Drum 

Burrough s Pin Board 

UNIVAC Tape 

LGP- 30 

Bendix G-1S 

Sperry UNIVAC CP-642 

Bill pack the UFO's: 

CRC Module 

IBM 701 8 Vac. Tube Module 

(}(~(S 

Value 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 
1/26/84 

PACKING LIST 

SECOND GENERATION 

Number Name Packed 

X136.82 

X9 2. 82 

X92.82 

X220.B 3 

XDl18. 

XB 3. 82 

X212.58 

XDl17.80 

XD1l7.80 

X218.83 

X3l. 81 

X7 2.82 

X64.82 

XD116.79 

X219.83 

X6l. 82 

X6l.82 

X6l. 82 

X6l.82 

X61.82 

D1l3.S 0 

X167.83 

D257.8l 

? 

D212.S0 

Xl. 75 

XD333.81 

XD120.80 

Philco 212 - Contoocook 

Control Data 160-A 

Control Data 161 Typewriter Unit 

(Petrofsky) DEC Digital Trainer 

LINC 

HP 9100A Calculator 

Wyle Scientific 

PDP-8 (exhibit) 'Serial # 51-23S-10 

Flexowri ter 

Transistor Module 

(BTL) Individual Transistor 

3 RCA Transistors 

3 Philco Transistors 

TX0 Transistor Module 

PDP-l Module 

Gold IBM? Module 

Transistron Semiconductor 

TI Semiconductor 

TI Semiconductor Pckg 

Fairchild Contact Semiconductor 

Motorola Semiconductor 

2 Modules 

PDP-S (Chuck) 

IBM 7030 Disk 

PDP-6 Control Panel 

PDP-6 System Ibuble-sided Logic Module 

Ferranti Atlas I Modules 

ILLIAC III Module 

ILLIAC (?) II 4 Bit Register 

INCL. 

INCL. 

INCL. 

INCL. 

INCL. 

(UNDER D250) 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 
1/26/84 

Xl17.82A,B 

D21.79 

XDl17.8C!J 

XD1.75 

PACKING LIST 

Symbol MachIne 

tJbdule 

PDP-B flip chip 

Atlas 1 PCB 

Bill pack the UFO's: 

Western Electric Transistor 

Program Board (Ferranti?) 

Transistor tJbdule 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 
1/26/84 

Number 

X105.82 

X37.81A 

X37.81B 

X222.83 

X185.83 

X237.83 

D242.80 

X180.83 

D218.8? 

XD2l7.80 

X84.82 

X84.82 

No Number 

D140.80 

D140.80 

No Number 

X236.83 

X124.82 

Bill pack: 

PACKING LIST 

THIRD GENERATION 

Name 

IMP 

2 Apollo Guidance Modules 

Apollo Guidance I/O 

Wang 500 

Multiwire Wiring Machine 

Mul ti wi re Boards 

Digital Flip Flop with IC Mfg. Steps 

IBM 360/95 Semiconductor Modules 

CDC Star 100 Module 

Cray I Module 

NOVA 

NOVA Board 

NOVA 16 bi t CPU 

PDP 11 

PDP 11 Modular Unit 

PDP 11/20 Circuit Drawings 

Kurzweil Reading Machine 

Xerox Alto 

Texas Instruments Semiconductor & Book 

Packed 

INCL. 

INCL. 



., ,. e 

. EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 
1/26/84 

Number 

XB34.79 

X217.83 

X216.83 

X198.83 

X241. 83 

D386.83 

D377.82? 

X58.82 

X122.82 

X210.83 

Bill pack: 

PACKING LIST 

FOURTH GENERATION 

Name 

HP-35 Calculator 

Datamath II 

Bowrnar 

HP-55 

HP-65 

DEC Unibus Network Interconnect 

PDP-II/23 Micro (Module) 

MIT Altai r 8800 

Speak & Spell 

Apple I (Dysan) 

Wafers, Chips 

DEC LSI-II Module (PDP-II?) 

TI SR-50 

Packed 



ItflNSP~T CoP'! 
-THE COMPUTER MUSEUM: EXHIBITS DEPARTMENT MEMO 1/17/83 

re: Insurance values for 2/7/83 move of artifacts. 
to: Joan Goldberg, Geri. 

Number 

X75. 

X63.82 

D29.73B 

D391.83 

X66.82 

X209.83 

D12.75 

? 

XD15.8l 

XD4.75 

X65.82 

Xl02.82 

X82.82 

X14.8l 

X48.82 

X184.83 

? 

FIRST GENERATION 

Name 

3 Raytheon Vacuum Tubes 

4 Transitron Diodes 

Core Memory Plane 

CVC Module 

Manchester Mark I Logic Door 

Vacumm Tube Module 

IBM 650? Vacuum Tube Module 

IBM 701 8 Art Module 

SAGE Module 

Chassis from Electric Deuce 

Value 

10 

10 

100 

10 

100 

10 

10 

10 

Deuce Drum 1000 

Burroughs Pin Board 100 

UNIVAC Tape 100 

LGP-30 r~ ~~/~ ~'5C-f t>LUu 10000 

Bendix G-15 oteSC-( {~""'" ~ 10000 

Sperry UNIVAC CP-642 loGlc- devf 10000 

CRC Module 



THE COMPUTER MUSEUM: EXHIBITS DEPARTMENT MEMO 1/17/83 
re: Insurance values for 2/7/83 move of artifacts. 
to: Joan Goldberg, Geri. 

Number 

X136.82 

X92.82 

X92.82 

X220.83 

XDl18. ? 

X83.82 

X2l2.58 

XDl17.80 

XDl17.80 

X2l8.83 

? 

No Number 

X31.8l 

X72.82 

X64.82 

? 

? 

XDl13.80? 

X61.82 

SECOND GENERATION 

Name 

Philco 212 - ~o1J2> ~~k:'... 

Control Data l60-A foelc oll c.AJo~ 
Control Data 161 Typewriter Unit 

(Petrofsky) DEC Digital Trainer 

HP 9l00A Calculator 

Value 

1000 

1000 

INCL. 

100 

10000 

100 

Wyle Scientific 100 

PDP-8 •• !exhibit) Serial # 51-238-10 )-l~ tdJ le2~1Ct' ... AJc. ~iah~ W\a.u ~c.I't. cU.I. f\!tU.S tf* # .J S~, s .. 
Flexowriter INCL. 

Transistor Module 10 

Transistor Module 

TX Transistor Module 10 

(BTL) Individual Transistor 100 

3 RCA Transistors 10 

3 Philco Transistors 10 

Western Electric Transistor 

PDP-l Module 

Gold IBM? Module 10 

Transistron Semiconductor 10 



THE COMPUTER MUSEUM: EXHIBITS DEPARTMENT MEMO 1/17/83 
re: Insurance values for 2/7/83 move of artifacts. 
to: Joan Goldberg, Geri. 

X6l.82 

X61.82 

X6l.82 

X61.82 

Dl13.80 

X167.83 

D257.8l 

? 

D2l2.80 

X53.82 ? 

? 

XD333.81 

XD120.80 

Xl17.82A,B 

TI Semiconductor INCL. 

TI Semiconductor Pckg INCL. 

Fairchild Contact Semiconductor INCL. 

Motorola Semiconductor INCL. 

Modules 10 

PDP-8 (Chuck) ~"4!;' vN'Tl ..... MMSt:H r 10000 

IBM 7030 Disk (UNDER D250) 

PDP-l Control Panel ~ a.U~&~ cA ~&k~ 

PDP-6 System Logic Module 

Ferranti Atlas I Modules 

Program Board (Ferranti?) 

ILLIAC III Module 

ILLIAC (?) II 4 Bit Register 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Symbol Machine (LABELED WRONG IN MARLBORO) 10000 
~ ~ aJJ pLtus ~-Fd.,.f&tw.j v.. 
~, .'(M\nuA-~ 'tV 



.. 

THE COMPUTER MUSEUM: EXHIBITS DEPARTMENT MEMO 1/17/83 
re: Insurance values for 2/7/83 move of artifacts. 
to: Joan Goldberg, Geri. 

Number 

X10S.82 

X37.81A 

X37.81B 

X222.83 

X18S.83 

? 

? 

X180.83 

D218.8? 

XD217.80 

X84.82 

X84.82 

No Number 

0140.80 

0140.80 

No Number 

X237.83 

X236.83 

X124.82 

THIRD GENERATION 

Name Value 

IMP - tIl4.Yt. 1O/X(.. U"I~~ l'r"~~ 1000 

2 Apollo Guidance MOdu1es~ 10000 

Apollo Guidance I/O --1 - ~ INCL. 

Wang 500 100 

Multiwire Wiring Ma~~~~~hl. 10000 

Texas Instruments Semiconductor & Book 

Digital Flip Flop with IC Mfg. Steps 

IBM 360/95 Semiconductor Modules 

CDC Star 100 Module 

Cray I Module 

NOVA ~ 
NOVA Board 

NOVA 16 bit CPU 

PDP 11 

PDP 11 Modular Unit 

PDP 11/20 Circuit Drawings 

Multiwire Boards 

100 

10 

10 

1000 

INCL. 

100 

10 

Kurzweil geaSl,i.p.9 ~achi~ .. cA.£6~ bJ...~1000 
awe.Y'1\~ l ~t.AA.(~ " \D~) 

Xerox Alto - ct~ •• ..1. "'- 1000 
n~ U'\tT~J bvW,L&u..eo.r SCNe&n. 



THE COMPUTER MUSEUM: EXHIBITS DEPARTMENT MEMO 
re: Insurance values for 2/7/83 move of artifacts. 
to: Joan Goldberg, Geri. 

Number 

? BELL? 

XB34.79 

X2l7.83 

X2l6.83 

X198.83 

X241.83 

D386.83 

? 

? 

D377.82? 

X58.82 

X122.82 

X2l0.83 

FOURTH GENERATION 

Name 

TI SR-50 

HP-35 Calculator 

Datamath II 

Bowmar 

HP-55 

HP-65 

DEC Unibus Network Interconnect 

Wafers, Chips 

DEC LSI-II Module (PDP-II?) 

PDP-ll/23 Micro (Module) 

MIT Altair 8800 

Speak & Spell 

Apple I (Dysan) 

1/17/83 

Value 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

1000 

TOTAL VALUE OF 4G ARTIFACTS (MARLBORO): $90,590 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 1 
SUSJ: NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIBITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Mered i th 
to: Ed Potter, Geri, Chris, Greg and Bi 11. 

ALL OBJECTS SHOULD BE MOVED TO FLOOR 5, BAY 5. SPECIFIC LOCATIONS 
FOLLOW. 

Space 

1 (Oliver) 

2 (Mere) 

3 (Storage) 

4 (Extra) 

5 (Bi 11) 

6 (Model) 

7 (Greg) 

Object 

glass coffee table 
blue chair 
[Move out 1 desk to space 4] 
[Move out draft printer to space 3] 
[Move out working DECmate to space 7] 
[Move out WT 78 to 5/1] 
[Move in 1 low bookcase from space 2] 

Mere desk 
blue chair 
Filing cabinet-A 
Filing cabinet-C 
Folding table 
2 TZ chairs 
DECmate 

Storage shelves 
Boxes of paper/office supplies 
2 Folding tables 
TZ chair 
Slide table 
[WTS system hooked up to line printer] 
[Draft printer to Greg's DEGnate] 
[Line printer to Mere/Oliver] 
(tripod, umbrella, 3 lights, battery) 

[Move in WTS terminal from 5/1] 
[Desk from space 1] (BP) 
Chris extra desk (PM/SH) 
Filing cabinet-F 
MDC chair 
TZ chair 

[WTS terminal from 5/1] 
MDC Desk w/Shelves 
Blue Chair 
Fil ing Cabinet-D 
Filing Cabinet-E 

Beth's desk 
TZ chair 
TZ scratched table 
[Move in low fil ing cabinet from space 2] 

Greg desk 
Blue chair 
[Move in working DECmate from space 1] 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 2 
SLlBJ: NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIBITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Meredith 
to: Etl Potter, Geri, Chris, Greg and Bill. 

8 (Conf.) 

Filing Cabinet-B 
Fo ld ing table 

long table 
6 brown chairs 
Library bookcases 
Library boo.ks 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 3 
S&BJ: NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIBITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Meredith 
to: Fd Potter, Geri, Chris, Greg and Bill. 

FILING CABINET ASSIGNMENT AND CONTENTS: 

Cab. 

A 
A 
A 
A 

B 
B 
B 
B 

C 
C 
C 
C 

D 
D 
D 
D 

E 
E 
E 
E 

F 
F 

Contents 

Exhibits Cbrrespondance 
XList Documentation 
Floppy/Admin.Files 
Arch.files 

Tools 
Tape/Supplies 
Founder Ki ts 
Greg extra 

Study Cbllection 1st Gen. 
2nd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
4th Gen. 

Videotapes 
Videotapes 
Videotapes 
Video/Audio 

Slide books 
Photo Collection 
Negs/Films 
Films 

Timel ine/Beth 
EKhibit Object files 



... 
Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

1 H1/31/83 
ID# .12 

LIST OF CBJECTS TO BE MOVED FROM MARLBORO TO THE WHARF 

Pref. rate 

Nov. 29, '83 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

" 
" 
" 
Feb. 7 '84 

(to Study 
Collection) 

Object (s) 

Est. Value: $10,000 
2 Library bookcases 
6 Brown chairs 
5 large filing cabinets 

(video/study col./records/supplies) 
1 small filing cabinet 

Location 

Exhibi t Office 
" 
" 

" 
2 Metal frame storage shelves (6ftH) " 
3 Desks (Greg/Mere/Chris extra) " 
3 blue chairs " 
Boxes of books/files/films from cabinets " 
1 Table desk 
3 wastebaskets 
:2 Tables 
4 chairs 
Slide table 
Glass coffee table 
6 folding tables 
1 desk with shelves 

Est. Value: $100,000+ 

I' 

II 

TZ 
TZ 
TZ 
cage 
Cage 
MDC office 

All A/V equipment (a/v cart, screen, etc •• ) 
ENIAC, SWAC pieces. 

All small and working machines: 
Kurzwel1 Reader 
Music Machine 
PDP-8 
LINC 
Petrofsky Trainer 
Apollo Guidance Computer 
Hollerith Tab./Sorter 
Jacquard Loom and stand. 
Enigmas 
3 Iehmer Si eves. 
PDP-II 
NOVA 
Altair 
Sphere 

3rd Gen. 
Ex. Office. 
2nd Gen. 
2nd Gen. 
2nd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
F1, by elev. 
Fl, by elev. 
F1, by closet. 
F1, hall to tunnel. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
4th Gen. 
4th Gen. 

March 6, '84 Rest of office furniture. Est. Value: $75,000 
The 200system and all remaining terminals. " 

1st wk May Est. value: $50,000 
Calculator collection. 
(glass must be taken out and packed in mirror cases) 
Memory case. 
All light fixtures, lamps and bulbs. 
Tinkertoy. 



"-. 

Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

3rd wk May 

Symbol. 
IMP. 
Deuce drum. 

Est. value: $150,000. 

2 10/31/83 
lOt .12 

Rest of exhibi ts except Time1 ine and WW. 
PDP-1 Supercomputers 
IBM Stretch 
CDC 6600 
Mu1tiwire Machine 
Xerox Alto 
Panels 

Last wk May ILLIAC IV 

Fall Est. value: $125,000. 
Archives. 
Whirlwind and Timeline. 
Cage stuff. 

No Date yet Est. value: $100,000. 
TX-0 Computer. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
4 Gen. Gallery. 

Supercomputers. 



• ? 

Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

1 

LIST OF OBJECTS TO BE MOVED FROM MARLBORO TO THE WHARF 

Pref. Date Obj ect (s) Location 

Nov. 29, '83 

10/31/83 
ID# .12 

2 Library bookcases Exhib it Office 
" 6 Brown chairs " .. 5 Large filing cabinets .. 

(v ideo/study col./records/supplies) 
" 1 small fil ing cabinet " .. 2 Metal frame storage shelves (6ftH) .. 
.. 2 Desks (Greg/Mere) " 
" 3 blue chairs .. 
.. Boxes of books/files/films from cabinets " .. 1 Table desk " .. 2 Tables TZ .. 3 chairs TZ 

<geri>typewriter/box of letterhead/envelopes/printer paper/lamps/pencil 
sharpener/member's list/Xlist index cards. 
<mere>Bill and Oliver use Wharf desks. 
<ex.staff>Will Davidson will pack individual items of study collection in 
bubble wrap on Sunday, Nov. 20th. Put back in filing cabinets. 
<ex.staff>Exhibits to pack everything else (files, films, videos, desk 
stuff) on afternoon Nov.25 and all day Nov. 26. All cabinets must be locked 
shut or taped. All desks completely empty and taped shut. 

Feb. 7 '84 

(to Study 
Collection) 

All A/V equipment (a/v cart, screen, etc •• ) 
ENIAC, SWAC pieces. 

All small and working machines: 
Kur zweil Reader 
Music Machine 
PDP-8 
LINC 
Petrofsky Trainer 
Apollo Guidance Computer 
Hollerith Tab./Sorter 
Jacquard Loom and stand. 
Enigmas 
3 Lehmer Sieves. 
PDP-II 
NOVA 
Altair 
Sphere 

3rd 
Ex. 
2nd 
2nd 
2nd 
3rd 
FI, 
FI, 
FI, 
Fl, 
3rd 
3rd 
4th 
4th 

Gen. 
Office. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
by elev. 
by elev. 
by closet. 
hall to tunnel. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 

March 6, '84 Rest of office furniture. 
The 200system and all remaining terminals ... 

1st wk May Calculator cases. 
(glass must be taken out and packed in mirror cases) 



Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

Memory case. 

2 

All light fixtures, lamps and bulbs. 

10/31/83 
IDfI: .12 

3rd wi< May Rest of exhibits except Timeline and WW. 

Last wk May 

Fall 

PDP-l 
IBM Stretch 
CDC 66rtH.J 
Multiwire Machine 
Xerox Alto 
Panels 

ILLIAC IV 

Archives. 
Whirlwind and Timeline. 
Cage stuff. 

Supercomputers 
" 
" 
" 
" 
4 Gen. Gallery. 

Supercomputers. 



Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

3 10/31/83 
IDi .12 

<gwen/ex>By end of January plans should be relatively definite about what 
machines we are including in the exhibits to open in September so that we 
can know when to bring them in to Boston or send them to Contoocook. 

<geri>By beginning of February I would like to have a very tough carpet or 
some other flooring down in Bay 1 of Floor 6. This is to be our study 
collection area and most of the machines that I would like to bring in 
during February should go in this space. Since this will be a semi-private 
space its not neccessary to have carpet as long as the gross floor is 
covered up. 



Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

1 

LIST OF OBJECTS TO BE 1VI0VED FRmiJ MARLBORO TO THE l'>lHARF 

Pref. Date Obj ect (s) Locat ion 

Nov. 29, '83 

1 0/31/83 
ID# .l.~ 

2 Library bookcases Exhibit Office 
II 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 
" 
" 

c:; Brown chairs " 
5 Large filing cabinets " 

(video/study col./records/supplies) 
1 small filing cabinet " 
2 Metal frame storage shelves (6ftH) " 
3 Desks (Greg/Mere/Chris extra) " 
3 blue chairs II 

Boxes of books/files/films from cabinets " 
1 Table desk 
3 wastebaskets 
2 Tables 
4 chairs 
Sl i<'le table 
Glass coffee table 
( fold i ng tables 
1 desk with shelves 

" 
" 
TZ 
TZ 
TZ 
Cage 
Cage 
MDC office 

<geri>typewriter/box of letterhead/envelopes/printer paper/lamps/pencil 
sharpener/member's list/Xlist index cards. 
<mere>Bill ann 01 iver use v.Thar f desks. 
<ex.staff>r.lill Davidson will pack ino ividual items of study collection in 
bubble wrap on Sunday, Nov. 20th. Put back in fil ing cabi nets. 
<ex.staff>Exhibits to pack everything else (files, films, videos, desk 
stuff) on afternoon Nov.2S and all day Nov. 26. All cabinets must be locked 
shut or taped. All desks completely empty and taped shut. 

All A/V equipment (a/v cart, screen, etc •• ) 
ENIAC, SWAC pieces. 

All small and working machines: 
Kur zwe i1 Reader 
Music Machine 
PDP-8 
LINC 
Petrofsky Trainer 

3 rd 
Ex. 
2no 
2nd 
2nd 
3rd 
FI, 
F I, 

Gen. 
Office. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
by elev. 
by elev. 

(to Study 
CoIl ect ion) 

Apollo Guidance Computer 
Holler i th Tab ./So rter 
Jacquard Loom and stand. 
Enigmas Fl, by closet. 
3 Lehmer Si eves. 
PDP-ll 
NOVA 
A tair 
Sphere 

MArch 6, '84 Rest of office furniture. 

FI, 
3rd 
3rd 
4th 
4th 

hall to tunnel. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 
Gen. 



-
Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Staff 

2 10/31/83 
ID# .1 2 

3 rd wk May 

Fall 

The 200system and all remaining terminals . " 

Calculator cases. 
(gla ss must be taken out and packed in mirror c ase s) 
Memory case. 
All light fixtures, lamps and bulbs. 

Rest of exhibits except Timeline and l/\/VIJ . 
PDP-l Supercomputers 
IBM Stretch 
CDC 5600 
Mul tiwire Ma chine 
Xerox Al to 
Panel s 

ILLIAC IV 

Archives. 
Whi rlwind and Timeline. 
Cage stuff. 

" 
" 
" 
" 
4 Gen. Gallery. 

Supercomputers. 



Exhibits Department Me mo 
to: Chris, Gr eg , Bill a nd Geri. 

1 1 r /31/83 
ID fl .12 

LIST OF OBJECTS TO BE MOVED FROM MARLBORO TO THE WHARF 

Pref. Date Obj ect (s) Location 

1st wk Dec. 2 Library bookcases Ex h i bit Of f ice 
" 4 Large filing cabinets " 

(video/study col./records/supplies) 
" 1 sm all filing cabinet " 
" 2 Meta l frame storage shelves (6ftH) " 
" 2 Desks (Gr eg/Mere) " 
" 3 bl ue cha irs " 
" Boxes of books/files/films from cabinets" 
" 
" 
" 

1 Table d e sk 
2 Ta bles 
3 cha irs 

" 
TZ 
TZ 

<geri>type writer/box of letterhead/ e nvelope s/printer paper/l amps/pencil 
sha rpe ne r/membe r's 1 ist/Xlist index c a rds. 
<mere>Bill a nd Oliver use Wharf de sks. 

_2nd wk: .Feb. 
\ 

?lR~k . 
~~mall and working machines: 
Kur zlwe i 1 Read e r 
Ivl u sic Jl1a chi n e 
PDP-8 
LI NC 

0tliif 00+~ 
5~(lUJpt 

So rter 
Gui dance Computer \}J I) -

(to Study 
Collectio~~~-B~~~~~~~~~ 

PH? 5 '" Mu-l-t-i'w1' i e j~~-

~7-2~ ~~:OL 
\~ (f9;~r PDP-II 

~ l< ~ . ' ~~ ~Z i r LV-J - ,t<JtU1/l-- oL _ 
OFI1' J&~ " CbL~ --bS~ 
~\)~ 0'V POl~~~W:. ~c 
~/ ~/ ~~;T~ 

4th wk Feb. Rest of office furni ture. 

3rd Gen. 
Ex. Office. 
2nd Gen. 
2nd Ge n. 
3 rd Gen. 
Fl, by el ev. 
Fl, by office. 
Fl, hall to tunnel. 
1st Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3 rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3 rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
4th Gen. 

The 200system and all terminals and the 2 DECmates. 
2 Desks 

April 
{ 
\ 

ILLIAC IV 
PDP-l 
IBM Stretch 
CDC 6f?CJV'l 

In- . ~~_~~~~-1Y.JlL!:.l ,~ 

Supercomputers. 
Supercomputers 
" 
" 

4 Gen. Gallery. 



January 1082 
SMTWTFS 

1 2 
3456789 

101112 131< 1516 
17 16 1920 2 1 2223 
242526272829 30 
31 
M2Y 1962 
SMTW TFS 

1 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 1 12131415 

16 17 1 E 192021 22 
23 2< 2~2t 272629 
3031 
Seplerrber , 982 
StvlTWTFS 

, 2 3 " 
56 7.6 91011 

12 1 31<1~ 1 61718 
19202 22232425 
2E 27 262930 

tv.?) 198A 
SfJ-V'. TFS 

" 3 < 5 
6769101,12 

1341516171E19 
202" 2::2324 ;~26 
272S293031 

Sf'pla"T.oel'" . 96l 
SMTWTFS 

1 
23< 5 6 7 6 
910112131415 

16 17 1 B 192021 22 
23242526272629 
30 

January 1 985 
SMTWTFS 

, 2 3 4 5 
6789101,12 

1314 15 161 71819 
2021 2223242526 
27282930 31 

May 1985 
SMTWTFS 

1 2 3 4 
58 7 891011 

121314151617 18 
19202 22232 4 25 
2627 28293031 

SeDtember 1985 
SMTWTFS 
1234567 
89,011121314 

15 16 17 18 192021 
22232425262728 
2930 

1982/1984/1985 
1982 

February 1982 
SMTWTFS 

123456 
7 8 910111213 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21222324252627 
28 

June 1962 
SMTW TFS 

1 2 3 < 5 
6 7 8 9101112 

1314 151617 1819 
2021 2223 24 2526 
27 262930 

OC1ober 1382 
SIIITW FS 

1 2 
3456789 

1011 12131 41 5 1 6 
, 7 1 E , e 2(1 ? 1 22 23 
24 ?~ L6 '< - 282930 
~1 

OetObe' 198< 
SMTWT F5 

123 45 6 
78910 11 1213 

14 15 16 17 18 1 9 20 
21 22232 4252627 
2829 303 1 

March 1962 
SMTWTFS 

,23456 
789101,, 2 ,3 

,4 15 ,6 , 7 18 ,9 20 
2122232 4 25262 7 
262930 3, . 

July . 962 
SMTW FS 

, 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9,0 

, ' 121 314151617 
18 192021222324 
25262728293031 

Novembu 1982 
SMTWTFS 

1 2 3 4· 5 6 
7891011·1213 

14 15 1617181920 
21222324252627 
26 2830 

March /; 
SM TWT 

_j 1 

4 5 (@)l8910 
11121.,,14151617 
18192021222324 
252627 28293031 

July 1984 
SMTWTFS 
1234567 
89101112131 4 

15, 617 1819 202 1 
22232 4 25262728 
293031 

November 1984 
SMTW TFS 

1 2 3 
45678910 

1112,31 41 5 16,7 
18192021222324 
2526272829 30 

1985 

Febr uary ,985 
SMTWT F S 

, 2 
3456789 

10111213141516 
17 181920212223 
24 252 627 26 

June 1985 
SMTWTFS 

1 
23 4 567 8 
910 111213 1415 

16171819202122 
2324 25 26 27 2829 
30 
October 1985 
SMTWTFS 

1 2 3 4 5 
6789101112 

1314,516171819 
202 1 222324 2526 
272829303, 

March , 985 
5MTWTFS 

1 2 
3456789 

1011 121314 1 5 16 
17181 9202 12223 
24252627282930 
31 
J~y 1985 
SMTWTFS 

123456 
78910111213 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
2 1 222324252627 
28293031 

November 1985 
SMTW TF S 

1 2 
3 4 567 8 9 

10 11 12131415,6 
17181920212223 
24252627282930 

April ,982 
SMTWT F S 

, 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9,0 

1112,3,4151617 
1819202,222324 
2526272829 30 

August 1982 
S MTWTFS 
1234567 
89,0,1 121314 

, 16 17 18 19202 1 
22232425262728 
29 30 31 

DeLe"Der 1 982 
SMTWTF5 

1 2 3 4 
56789 1011 

, 2 i:: , L; '-5 i 6 , 7 1 8 
'!'2021222~24?5 
26?72e2e30:;1 

ADrrl 1984 
SMTVlTFS 
1 234567 
89 1011121314 

15 16 17 1 f: 19 20 21 
222324 25262728 
2930 

August 1984 
SMTWT FS 

, 2 3 4 
5678910 1 1 

12131415161718 
le202122232 4 25 
262728293031 

December 1984 
SMTWTFS 

1 
234 567 6 
91011,2131415 

lE,71 819202122 
23242526272829 
3031 

April 1985 
SMTW TF S 

123456 
7 8 9101 11213 
l' 15 16 1 7 18 19 20 
2 1222324 252627 
282930 

August 1985 
SMTWTFS 

1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 910 

,,121314151617 
18192021222324 
25262728293031 

December 1985 
SMTWTFS 
1 234567 
69101,12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19202, 
22232425262728 
293031 

NaIr 



November 2, 1983 

Memo to: The Staff 
From 
Re 

Chris and Meredith 
The Move to Boston 

Almac Movers has agreed to move the Museum (collections and 
office equipment) down to Boston free of charge! In return for 
this service in kind, Almac becomes our latest Corporate 
Founder. 

We have already had a first meeting with Almac in order to lock 
in dates and times, because we are at the mercy of their 
scheduling. In so doing, we have come up with a preliminary 
outline for the move. Since this affects all of us, read on to 
see what's being moved when, and what some of the issues are. 

~OVE NUMBER ONE (November 29, )983) 

A smallish move that will essenti~lly set up the exhibits 
office downtown. 
What will be moved are the desks, chairs, and file cabinets 
relating to exhibits, Pat's Decmate and as many terminals 
as decided upon, extra tables, and some brown chairs. 
Almac will be using a smaller truck and will use the time 
to assess the nctual logistics of moving the larger stuff 
during the next move. 

MOVE NUMBER TI~O (February 7, 1984) 

The smaller exhibit pieces (Kurzweil, minuet exhibit, Jacquard 
loom and stand, etc), all free-stand ing i terns in the 2nd 
Generation exhibit (to free that space up to be a staging area 
for Move 13), and anything that people could hide under their 
coats and cart away. A/V materials also go. 

MOVE NUMBER THREE (March 6, 1984) 

This is when the rest of the office gets moved. Almac has 
provided us with booklets on procedures for moving. Try to 
read it as the time approaches. But the main things to 
know are: 

* desks must be empty 
* file drawers don't have to be empty, but they must 

f be taped or locked 

* 
* nothing in file drawers should be loose 

free-standing shelving must be taped or wired so 
shelves don't fallout 

* 

* 

in moving terminals, disconnect keyboard, wrap it 
in bubble-wrap, place it on top of terminal, and 
tape the two together 
Almac will provide us with coded stickers so we 
can mark where things go in Boston 



MOVE NUMBER FOUR (To be arranged mid-May) 

All machines except the Illiac 4, .cfllculator cases, 
calculating devices, memories, photomurals, and exhibit 
support panels 

MOVE NU~BER FIVE (To be arranged last week in May) 

Illiac 4 
Cage stuff. 

MOVE NUMBER SIX' (To be arranged in Fall '84) 

Whirlwind and Timeline exhibit and the archives 

We haven't set the dates for moves four through six because they 
hinge on how things are developinCJ downtown. In March, after the 
big office move, then the dates wIll be set. 

ISS UES: 

Are we taking the lecture hall sound/light system? If so, 
then arrangements need to be made for de-installation. 
What is happening with the.Store? No arrangements for 
moving it were made with Almac, as it was our impression 
that the Store stays here indefinitely. 
Arrangements need to be made with Field Service for a 
disconnect of our system. Possibly on March 5th, the day 
before the move or earlier if necessary. In any event, 
everything needs to be ready to go by the 6th. 
Insurance ••• Almac insures for $5.00 a pound. If any addition-
al riders are necessary, that needs to be taken care of. 
Illiac 4. Next to the Whirlwind, this is the most problematic 
piece to move. Meredith will talk with Jay Patton re: how 
best to do it. It will require a totally separate move. 
Shipping must be notified of all arrangements as the loading 
docks and freight elevators would be tied up on moving days. 
Almac will need blueprints where everything goes downtown 
and the floors have to be marked indicating where the big 
equipment goes 
Must notify the WHarf people and Children's so can arrange 
tra ffic flow. 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS Move itl Move #2 Move ft3 

Moving day 11/29 2/7 3/6 
Packing Ma ter. 11/21 1/20 2/28 
Packing Party 11/22 1/26 & 29 3/1 & 2 

(Wi 11 D. ) (Volunteers) (Staff) 



Estimated Cost of Services 
ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 

GENERAL OFFICE BOX 625 FRAMINGHAM, MASS.01701 

BOSTON FRAMINGHAM 
522-6832 873-7405 

N" .... E. OF SHIPPER 

SOUTHBORO 
485-1164 

WAITS 
800-572-9390 

WORCESTER MILFORD 
791-7221 473-~82~ 

DATE / If / IrS 
c /I /LI ~- 1? v d (I /1-1/ ~ • I 

PHONE 

to ? (J (J Ce IV' (; "",S (f" sT. 
736-S' Ie 1\ , M I' ; 

Shipment moving from !.a~N~-~_~/~/lf!-L(!L.'~"'~-~~--'~----------
/v/AlLl&,"--O M/2-

--eStiMATED COST OF SERVICES ScI!- "X tid oM I;; X 1"')- 7S,O Estimated Charges 

(Based on Tariff ___________ , MF-LC.C. No. ---------

Transportation: Est. Wt. Ibs.: ml.: @ ---________ rate per ·100Ibs. $ 

Additional transportation charges: (EXPLA' .. ) 

Pick-up or delivery for storage in transit --_________ Ibs.: @ 

Storage in transit at Ibs.: @ 

Warehouse handling 
Ibs.:@ ______________ _ 

Extra pickup or delivery at t! I Z CO /-111;V t/... lit.. v(" R P ~ 
Special servicing of appliances ____ ~....:_--'-__ __"____'_ ____ _L_..,.~, ~'_"_=:.....::...___'__ ......... __ ~_'_'_~ _ _"L __ _ 

Hoisting, lowering, or carrying pianos, heavy articles ----------;-: __ -~-----------­
("" .......... , 

Packing and unpacking ee below) --_,.-_______________________ _ 

Labo./MvCk. man for ___ ALI __ _ hrs. @ -------T:::::::-:-:-=7::::-:-:-::-:-:::~----­
("ERMAN PERHOURJ 

Additional liability charge (for liability on part of carrier in excess of that assumed when its lowest rates are charged) 

$ @ $ per $ 
... hI I\. Travel time ____________________________ ..I.IZ'~.!--'..I-=-'~ "' ___ _ 

Other services ---------------------,{"'''''O-;;pc;-..... 07, .. ::1)r----------------

$ 

S 

S 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

~ 

"7 I .:t~ 

"3 26 c-c:J 

/ tt.. r- eo 

TIMATED COST OF ES 
PA 

ESTIMATE_C PER EACH TOTAL 
TQ.LAL E~IMATED COSTA;;'.s: ~5 

CI'I/ V~L_ 
CKING AND UNPACKING SERVICES NUMBER 

Drum. Dish·Pack. Barrels Etc. 
SO Cartons. Less than 3 Cu. Ft. 

3 Cu. Ft. 
/'..f6vf lAGS .rOO I ({L 

:z..1 jp CU. Pt.~,.;7i' S'li T;,. 11If... V:~ I ~t. , 
~'! ee ':;1{. hil'£ ({j 

Wardrobe Carton Not Less Than 10 Cu. Ft. 

Crib Mattress Carton 

Manress Carton Single Size 
(not exceeding 39" " 75") 

Mattress CarTon Double Size 
(not exceeding 54" " 75") 

Manress Carton Ki'5 Size 
(exceeding 54" x 7 '" 

Mattress Cover 

CRATES AND CONTAINERS: (Specially de-
signed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble 
tops and similar fragile articles) 

I!OTAL ESTIMATED PACKING & 
UNPACKING COSTS 

s-ef , 

IIle 
1J'3~ .. 7S-
~ I/:<,S' 

) 

I.P~ ., 00 

/r'/C 
1"3175-
, ?'S-" 

I, ., /.:. !J'" 

~gDate 
Requejted / 
/11 :211(;-3 

I 

Delivery Date 
or Period of 
Time Requi,ted 

I//~~ F3 
I 

- ;z.. -I- 1 

Payment Must Be 
in Cash, Certified 
Check or Money 
Order unless 
Authorized to 
bill as follows: 

7 , 

-
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This estimate covers only the articles and services listed. It is not a warranty or representation that the actual charges 

will not exceed the amount of the estimate. Common carriers are required by law to collect transportation and other incidental charges computed on 
the basis of rates shown in their lawfully published tariffs, regardless of prior rate quotations or estimates made by the carri r or its agents. 

78-04 (Signature and Title of Representative) 
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-------~~~~~~-~--~--------~- -

BOSTON - FRAMINGHAM - WORCESTER 
522-6832 875·7405 791 ·7221 

• 

DATE 

I 'H'"'' 

SERVICES 

Duplicate Invoice 

MOVING & STORAGE 
INC 

BOX 625 
FRAMINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 01701 

NOTE, STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS 

REQUIRE PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE 

WITHIN 7 DAYS. 

1,0NO 

CHARGES BALANCE 



,~}~) 
vj~ -::ik11/11/83 

_P_e_r_so_n_s_In_te_r_e_st_e __ n __ in_H_e __ l ...... p ..... l_· n_9L--,U_s_'''J_Ti_t_h_Mo-,--,v_i...;.n:..o..9 ~ ~ 

Exhibits Department 

Members Association Meeting 11/10/83 

Connie Bachman 
Jack Stevens 
Shag Graetz 
Ian Mac1 ennan 
Dave Koog 1er 
William Ricker 
Helene Fagerquist 
Ted Wojcik 

Kitty Selfridge 

Alex Vanderburgh 
Greg Tutunj ian 

Steve Emmerich 

,Joe Nestor 
El isabeth Eo iger 
Mary McKenney 

11 Percy Rd., Lexington 
264 Winchester St., Brookline 
49 Stow St., Acton 
826 Webster St., Needham 
105 whitney St., Northboro 
165 B-11 Broadmeadow, Marlboro 
105 Matamamakee, Littleton 
195 Tremont St., Taunton 

45 Percy Rd., Lexington 

100 Coolidge Rd., Arlington 02174 
18 Century Lane, Milton 02186 

13 Dwight St., Boston 02118 

14 Maplewood Rd., Tewksbury 01876 
Wang Labs, 1 Industrial Ave, Lowell 

? \v..,~Q \,S ~\,.r I M ,,~ ? 

~~. 
862-3358 
277-3164 
263-6469 
449-1227 
393-2449 
485-2537 
486-8274 
82l-0830wk 
822-4254hm 
890-8670wk 
862-5438 
933-1771 
467-6874wk 
f59fi-962nhm 
237-1022wk 
482-5589hm 

-

851-4726 
459-5000x4199 

~ bd -39Ji 
Note: Connie, Mary interested in helping during week days. 

Helene between jobs in December - would like to help then. 

Steve Emmerich works for Gordon, interested in helping direct the 
programming effort of the interactive exhibits. 

1/0 I / 9&}- 5<jS7:) 
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FINAL MOVE: MARLBORO TO BOSTON 
From: Meredith Stelling 

-:1! -
8/14/84 

To: Museum staff, Bob Reidel, Ed Potter, Debbie Greenberg 

MOVE 1: .~/EPTEMBER 6, 1984 

(PACKING MATERIALS DELIVERED ON AUGUST 27 TO LOADING DOCK) 

LOBBY: 
Object 

J POP-1 

J ASC 

/ Ti nkertoy 

Pieces 

3 

Packing requirements 

(disconnect cables, wrap switches, display to 
go on separate pallet) 

(box core memory, box typewriter, plant 
engineering to remove console mounted on wall , 
Almac to make special pallet to hold desk 
console) 

4 (tape down cables, box core memory, secure grey 
doors or remove, remove power sockets on bottom 
ends of CPU pieces if possible) 

2 

1 

2 

(secure loose panels, cables) 

(Almac to slide into D-container on day of 
move , plant engineering needs to remove sliding 
glass door to get machine out) 

(take down and box) /r'DP-10 

V Turtle 3 (box) 8RIN~ 1<:2y' TO ~lUer 
• 

CAGE: 
D-containers 4 

Boxes 10-15 

Tables 5 

File cabinets 4 

aWlngs 1 crate outside CAGE , top needs 

, 

I 

I '-
I 
I 



FINAL MOVE: MARLBORO TO BOSTON 
From: Meredith Stelling 

-'$. -
8/14/84 

To: Museum staff, Bob Reidel, Ed Potter, Debbie Greenberg 

MOVE 2: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 1984. 

SPECIAL PACKING PARTY, SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9TH. STRONG ARMS AND BACKS ONLY. 

LOBBY: 

ILLIAC IV Many! 

~C!~l-1k 
~ of S\I U\ \./ 

The ILLIAC IV must be broken down into its many 
parts so that it can fit out the door. Thus, 6 
volunteers and 2 staff members will spend a few 
hours on Sunday to take apart and pack the 
ILLIAC IV. All individual pieces will be 
placed on pallets. All frames except the left 
lower should be empty for the movers. 

All pieces need to be carefully labeled so that 
only 1/3 of the ILLIAC IV goes to Boston. The 
rest will go to the Industrial Warehouse in 
Leominster, Mass. ~~) 

Comments: . l)JuJ ~~ W; urve 
J(O 

19~~ Almac will be using large trailers so Museum Wharf should clear 
lot at noon on September 6 and 2pm on September 11. 

the parking 

a~~vI Louis at MR02 Shipping should be notified to schedule loading dock time for 
-\)\ A1mac on these two days. 

DEC security needs to open t~AGE on sePtem~~€>and make sure that all 
paperwork is compl eted for the--- Museum t oinoVeout the rest ' of thei r 
machines. 

~DEC Plant Engineering will need to take down the Stretch console and remove 
the glass doors on the Tinkertoy display case by September 5. 

/ Andy Kri stoffy and Shag Graetz wi 11 pack the PDP-Ion August 29. 

v/ Jay Patton needs to be notified about the takedown of ILLIAC IV. ,"~\)JU( (\Oi-' ~ 
(U\I\~. ~~+ ~ 

IF I HAVE OVERLOOKED ANYTHING LET ME KNOW, MTS. 



- ..... 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston. MA 02210 

(617) 426-2800 

August 15, 1984 

Robert Riedl 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
Marlboro Security 
200 Forrest St. 
Marlboro, MA 01752 

Dear Mr. Riedl: 

Chris Rudomin has left the Museum so I will be coordinating the 
last move of the Museum's machines and equipment from Marlboro to 
Boston. Due the overwhelming size of the ILLIAC IV, we have 
decided to make that a separate move after all else has been 
cleared from the MR02 lobby area. The two moving dates have been 
established as Thursday, September 6 and Tuesday, September 11. 
I have enclosed a memo that list what pieces will be moved on 
which day. 

I would like permission for members of our exhibits staff and 
members of the Museum to pack the objects for the first move on 
August 29 and 30 during the day and possibly until 7pm. I also 
need to have security open the MR02 lobby at noon on Sunday, 
September 9 so that 2 staff and 6 volunteers can take apart the 
ILLIAC IV and not disrupt the normal flow of traffic through the 
lobby. 

Please let me know if you forsee any problems. Thank you for your 
assistance. 



FINAL MOVE: MARLBORO TO BOSTON 
From: Meredith Stelling 

-JJ. -
8/14/84 

To: Museum staff, Bob Reidel, Ed Potter, Debbie Greenberg 

MOVE 1: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1984 

(PACKING MATERIALS DELIVERED ON AUGUST 27 TO LOADING DOCK) 

LOBBY: 
Object 

PDP-1 

St retch 

CDC 6600 

ASC 

Ti nke rtoy 

PDP-10 

Turtle 

CAGE: 
D-containers 

Boxes 

Tables 

File cabinets 

WW drawings 

Pieces 

3 

4 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

10-15 

5 

4 

1 

Packing requirements 

(disconnect cables, wrap switches, display to 
go on separate pallet) 

(box core memory, box typewriter, plant 
engineering to remove console mounted on wall, 
Almac to make special pallet to hold desk 
console) 

(tape down cables, box core memory, secure grey 
doors or remove, remove power sockets on bottom 
ends of CPU pieces if possible) 

(secure loose panels, cables) 

(Almac to slide into D-container on day of 
move, plant engineering needs to remove sliding 
glass door to get machine out) 

(take down and box) 

(box) 

(large metal crate outside CAGE, top needs 
taping) 



FINAL MOVE: MARLBORO TO BOSTON 
From: Meredith Stelling 

-~ -
8/14/84 

To: Museum staff, Bob Reidel, Ed Potter, Debbie Greenberg 

MOVE 2: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 1984. 

SPECIAL PACKING PARTY, SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 9TH. STRONG ARMS AND BACKS ONLY. 

LOBBY: 

ILLIAC IV Many! 

Comments: 

The ILLIAC IV must be broken down into its many 
parts so that it can fit out the door. Thus, 6 
volunteers and 2 staff members will spend a few 
hours on Sunday to take apart and pack the 
ILLIAC IV. All individual pieces will be 
placed on pallets. All frames except the left 
lower should be empty for the movers. 

All pieces need to be carefully labeled so that 
only 1/3 of the ILLIAC IV goes to Boston. The 
rest will go to the Industrial Warehouse in 
Leominster, Mass. 

Almac will be using large trailers so Museum Wharf should clear the parking 
lot at noon on September 6 and 2pm on September 11. 

Louis at MR02 Shipping should be notified to schedule loading dock time for 
Almac on these two days. 

DEC security needs to open the CAGE on September 6 and make sure that all 
paperwork is completed for the Museum to move out the rest of their 
machines. 

DEC Plant Engineering will need to take down the Stretch console and remove 
the glass doors on the Tinkertoy display case by September 5. 

Andy Kristoffy and Shag Graetz will pack the PDP-Ion August 29. 

Jay Patton needs to be notified about the takedown of ILLIAC IV. 

IF I HAVE OVERLOOKED ANYTHING LET ME KNOW, MTS. 





f 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston. MA 022 10 

(617) 426-2800 

>< "-'", 
, / 

'" "'" '" r'-" ' . 
/ " 

Apri 1 19, 1984 

Jay Patton 
Manager, Installation Planning Department 
Burroughs Corporation 
P.O. Box 517 
Paol i, PA 19301 

D ea r Jay: 

I am very pleased to hear that you will be able to join us in 
early September for the deinstallation of the Computer Museum's 
ILLIAC IV exhibit in Marlboro and it's reinstallation in Boston. 
Your expertise and direction will greatly facilitate this complex 
mo ve. 

Tentatively, I would like the takedown to occur on Monday, 
September lOth, the move on Tuesday, September 11th and the 
installation on Wednesday, September 12th. This may be too much 
time alotted to each event; however, past experience indicates 
that moves are always more complex than one expects. 

I will contact you in early August with more specific 
information. At that time, you can better predict how much time 
you will be able to spend with us and perhaps with more manpower 
we can move in two days rather . than three. Of course ~ we will 
pay for your transportation, accomodation and dinner expenses. 
Also, if you wish, we would be happy to make travel and hotel 
arrangements for you. 

I greatly appreciate your support of The Computer Museum and 
thank you in advance for your assistance with the ILLIAC IV move. 

. ~~ '" , 
\ 
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April 5, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

Mi ke Ha thawa y 
Chris Rudomin 
May 23rd, the Museum's next moving day 

On May 23rd, first thing in the morning, Almac will be corning in 
to move more of the Museum's collection. Going to Boston this 
time will be all of the remaining store merchandise and furniture 
and all of our archival materials upstairs in "the twilight 
zone" (that strange little space up on the fifth floor, the only 
access to which is by the stairs). Staying until September will 
be all the exhibitry in the MR02 lobby (this has been cleared 
with Don Miner). Almac will also move some of the TX-0 equipment 
that we have stored in the office downstairs to the space in the 
boiler room. We will need access to the boiler room at that 
time. 

Meredith Stelling will supervise the move on the 23rd. 

On May 14th and 15th, we will send out some of the Museum staff 
to do the packing in advance. Please let me know if you have any 
questions. 

Thanks a lot, Michael. 



~u·~. 

Illiac 4 
- ~.f¥. 

MOVE NUMBER SIX' (To be arranged in Fall '84) 

~a"ha" T rftt'eT;·fl·&"".~".i.~~ .. '"MI'd-tiTe' 8 r;G~·j l.Le"S. 

We haven't set the dates for moves four through six because they 
hinge on how things are developin9 downtown. In March, after the 
big office move, then the dates wlll be set. 

ISS UES: 

Are we taking the lecture hall sound/light system? If so, 
~ then arrangements need to be made for de-installation. 

What is happening with the Store? No arrangements for 
moving it were made with Almac, as it was our impression 
that the Store stays here indefinitely. 
Arrangements need to be made with Field Service for a 
disconnect of our system. Possibly on March 5th, the day 
before the move or earlier if necessary. In any event, 
everything needs to be ready to go by the 6th. 
Insurance ••• Almac insures for $5.00 a pound. If any addition­
al riders are necessary, that needs to be taken care of. 
Illiac 4. Next to the Whirlwind, this is the most problematic 
piece to move. Meredith will talk with Jay Patton re: how 
best to do it. It will require a totally separate move. 
Shipping must be notified of all arrangements as the loading 
docks and freight elevators would be tied up on moving days. 
Almac will need blueprints where everything goes downtown 
and the floors have to be marked indicating where the big 
equipment goes 
Must notify the WHarf people and Children's so can arrange 
traffic flow. 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS Move f\:l .Move #2 Move #3 

Moving day 11/29 2/7 3/6 
Packing Ma ter. 11/21 1/20 2/28 
Packi ng Party 11/22 1/26 & 29 3/1 & 2 

(Will D. ) (Vo I un teers) (Staff) 



November 2, 1983 

Memo to: The Staff 
From Chris and Merenith 
Re The Move to Boston 

Almac Movers has agreed to move the Museum (collections and 
office equipment) down to Boston free of charge! In return 
this service in kind, Almac becomes our latest Corporate 
Founder. 

for 

We have already had a first meeting with Almac in order to 10c1 
in dates and times, because we are at the mercy of their 
scheduling. In so doing, we have come up with a preliminary 
outline for the move. Since this affects all of us, read on to 
see what's being moved when, and what some of the issues are. 

MOVE NUMBER ONE (November 29, 1983) 

A smallish move that will essentially set up the exhibits 
office d owntown. 
What will be moved are the desks, chairs, and file cabinets 
relating to exhibits, Pat's Decmate and as many terminals 
as decided upon, extra tables, and some brown chairs. 
Almac will be using a smaller truck and will use the time 
to assess the actual logistics of moving the larger stuff 
during the next move. 

)('b 
MOVE NUMBER TIAJO (February 7, 1984) / :Ji'.'-- e' a 

The smaller exhibit pieces (Kurzweil, minuet exhibit, Jacquard 
loom and stand, etc), all free-standing items in the 2nd 
Generation exhibit (to free that space up to be a staging area 
for Move #3), and anything that people could hide under their 
coats and cart away. A/V materials also go. ,," - .JY"'J~ f t: ,""" 

MOVE NUMBER THREE (Ma rch 6, 1984) ~ 0\~- ...... (~ t , t-· ,,,' 

( 

This is when the rest of the office gets moved. Almac has 
provided us with booklets on procedures for moving. Try to 
read it as the time approaches. But the main things to 
know are: 

* 
* I 

* 
* 

* 

* 

desks must be empty 
file drawers don't have to be empty, but they must 
be taped or locked 
nothing in file drawers should be loose 
free-standing shelving must be taped or wired so 
shelves don't fallout 
in moving terminals, disconnect keyboard, wrap it 
in bubble-wrap, place it on top of terminal, and 
tape the two together 
Almac will provide us with coded stickers so we 
can mark where things go in Boston 



People interested in he lping with the move 

Connie and Charlie Bachman 
Barbara and Gordon Beeton 

862-3358 
. l \ 

Geo rg e Casa da y 
Steve Emmerich 
Helene Fagerquist ­
Reed Fleming 

tl 
223- 0 072 (dtn) /\" 
237-1022 ~)~ 

Kate Fulton 
Ed Ga 1 v in 
Shag Graetz 
Ar on Insinga 
Ala n Ke nt 
Dav e Koogler;-
Ma r y Mc Kenney" 

, Ja n ~Le nna n 
Joe N&stor 
Ju dith Per oll e 
a nd her student s 
J ona t ha n Prigot 
Ni c k Re i nhardt~ 
Bi ll -icke r 

486-8274 ~ 
4 0 1 - 3 5 1 - 59 5 0 I~'O _~ ,'>{j 

~b~~ J /1 3 ')( ~dj~1"-_ 
271-7854 
26 3-64 69 
22 5- 4 3 21 (d tn) 

36 6-891 1 x 6347 
86 2- 3584 

23 7- 1 0 22 

f r om Northea s ter~~37 - 38 5 e 

E51-6600 

Kit ty and Oliver Se lf rid g e 
Di a ne Sherma n 

'::85 - 2537 
f9 (,-8670 xIS3 

J a c k Stevens 
Greg Tutun j ian 
Alex Vanderburg 
Ted 'VIojcik 

~57 - 68 7 4 

?3 3-177l 
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February 28, 1984 

Memo to: Meredith 
From 
Re 

Chris 
Inventory of Photomural panels 

Please add the following to your inventory for the March 7th 
move: 

1. Eniac Panel #1 
2. Eniac panel #2 
3. Eniac Panel #3 
4. Pascal Adder's inside works 
5. Napier's Bones 
6. Electrical impulse as seen on a scope 
7. Flip Chip (encased in plexiglass) 
8. Testing circuitry on Whirlwind or Eniac 
9. Page from a book of logarithms 



February 28, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

Mike Hathaway 
Chris Rudomin 
Whirlwind Move on March 1st. 

As you know, the Whirlwind exhibit will be moved by ALMAC and 
shipped first thing in the morning to MITRE. I have itemized 
below exactly what will be going: 

6 photo mural panels 
1 core memory stack 
1 console panel 
2 bit slices 
1 fixed head drum 

These artifacts, excluding the oscilliscope which will go down to 
Boston with us, constitutes the Whirlwind exhibit in its 
entirety. Once this material is loaded on the truck, that 
exhibit space will be completely empty and ready for Marlboro 
construction to begin their work. 



BOSTON - FRAMINGHAM - WORCESTER 
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INC 
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February 23, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

. . 
Michael Hathaway 
Chris Rudomin, The Computer Museum 
Removal of the Whirlwind Computer Exhibit 
and a Packing Party on 3/1/84 

In last my memo to you, dated 2/22/84, I mentioned that the 
Whirlwind exhibit was going to be shipped to MITRE Corporation in 
Bedford. The date that now has been set for that move is 
Thursday, March 1st, in the morning. The designated shipper is 
ALMAC Movers and arrangements have been made with Steve Trumpolt 
at the MR0l loading dock to have the ALMAC truck load up from 
there. 

You should know that ALMAC will have to specially crate the 
exhibit, so it might take them the better part of the morning to 
accomplish the task. 

Additionally, on the afternoon of the 1st, we will have about 5 
volunteers come in to help us pack up what remains of the Pioneer 
timeline. None of them are DEC employees, but The Computer 
Museum staff will be with them the entire time. I expect that we 
will all work un~il no later than 7 p.m. 

Let me know if you have any questions Mike. 

THANKS! 



February 23, 1984 

Memo to: 
From : 
Re 

Charlie Kane, Plant Engineering 
Chris Rudomin f The Computer Museum 
Removal of Whlrlind exhibit on 3/1/84 

On March 1st, at 8:30 in the morning, ALMAC movers is coming to 
move the Whirlwind exhibit out of that recessed space on the 
mezzanine (above the cafeteria), and as such, they will need 
easier access to that space. 

Is it possible for your people to remove all the tables and 
chairs in front of that exhibit so that ALMAC can move their 
equipment in more easily? 

Please let me know, so I can give ALMAC the final go ahead. 

Thanks Charlie. 

Chris 



* * * * * * * * * 
* dig it a 1 * 
* * * * * * * * * 

TO: 
CC: 

Gerri Roger 
Na ncy Eagan 
Don Miner 
Chris Ruderman 

SUBJECT: MUSEUM MOVE OUT 

INTEROFfICE MEMORANDUM 

DAT E: Feb ruar y 20, 198'L 
FROM: Allen Deacon (-.Y 
DEPT: Office Services 
EXT: 231 - 6869 
LOC/MA IL STOP : MR03-2/R1S 

This me mo is to co nfirm the agreeme nt we came to during 
o ur meet ing in y our MR02 o ffice on Tu esday, February 14th. I 
discussed with Don Min e r the comp ar ison of va lue of o ur office 
furniture t o your Audio /V isual Equipment a nd agreed you could 
take th e furnitur e in exc h ange for the A/ V Equipm e nt. 

The only ite m that there i s a question on is whether or 
not you will be able t o tak e the Steelcase Pa nels (Six - 4 - foot 
Pa nels, Nine 3 - fo ot Panels, and Three 2-foot Pa nels) . This issu e 
will ha ve to be work ed o ut before your move o n March 6th and 7th. 

I will inform security a nd shippi ng /rece i v ing of this 
agreement so ther e will be n o d e lay o n the day of th e move. 

AD/st 



February 22, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

Mike Hathaway, Security 
Chris Rudomin 
Museum Move to Boston on 3/6/84 

First Mike, my apologies for the electronic door having to be 
open for so long yesterday. It's a feeble excuse, but I was 
operating under the assumption that the move of the exhibit 
panels would only take about an hour and a half. Obviously, now 
we know different. If this got you into any trouble at all, 
please direct all inquiries to me and I will make a full 
explanation. 

Through it all, however, the move marches on. The next one is 
slated for March 6th, with ALMAC scheduled to arrive at about 
8:30 a.m. I expect that the move, which will include the rest of 
the Timeline exhibit, all office stuff, our kitchen supplies (no 
kitchen equipment, just the pots and pans we bought), and a major 
portion of the museum store will take the whole morning to do. 
And at this point, there are no plans for special door accesses, 
etc. 

It has also been decided that the Whirlwind exhibit will be moved 
to MITRE corporation where it will be on exhibit until we re-open 
downtown (it's the machine's 25th birthday and a lot of people at 
MITRE were part of it's development). I don't know, as of yet, 
if that means ALMAC will move the Whirlwind on March 6th, or 
earlier. If it's earlier, I'll let you know. 

Can you now send me a memo back, giving us your blessing, so 
there are no slow-ups on the 6th. I want to be sure r can get 
everything out the door I need to, without anyone saying, "who 
gave you permission to take this/that". 

Thanks a bunch, Mike and I'll see you Monday. 



+---------------------------+ 
I THE COMPUTER MUSEUM I 
I MEMORANDUM I 
+---------------------------+ 

SUBJ: Computer Mlseum M:>ve 

TO: Mi ke Hathaway 
Security 

O:Ite: 2/20/84 
From: Chris Rudomin 
Dept: Computer Museum 

MS: MR02-l/A4 Ext: 7570 

This is to confirm our phone conversation whereby the electronic door on the 
first floor of MR02 should be opened up for the Almac movers during the time 
they will be moving the exhibits panels. I would expect that the door should 
be open for about I 1/2 hours when Almac will be moving tomorrow at about 9 
a.m. We will call When ready to move out. Thanks! 



+---------------------------+ 
I THE COMPUTER MUSEUM I 
I MEMORANDUM I 
+---------------------------+ 
SUBJ: REMOVAL OF OFFICE EQUIPMENT 

TO: Don Miner Date: 
From: 
Dept: 

MS: 
EMS: 

Febru~a-'~:l-,984. f? 

Gwen 11, ,·~ .. c.L~ 
The Oomput~ Museum 
MR02-l/A4 Ex\: 231-5004 
@MR16 

Don--for the record and for the comfort of those people who will be 
actively involved in our move (Office Services, Security, Construction, 
Almac Movers etc.), we would appreciate a short note from you confirming 
that you have agreed to let us remove all of our office furniture and 
panels from the building in exchange for the audio-visual equipment, 
lighting fixtures, and lobby furniture we are leaving behind. We want to 
avoid any questions that may arise on moving day when any delays would 
cause massive confusion and inconvenience to all parties. 

Thanks for your help. 



• ~ 
February 16, 1984 

BOSTON - FRAMINGHAM - WORCESTER 
511-6831 873-7405 791-7111 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

The Staff 
Chris, Geri, and· Mere 
March 6 Move 

FLOOR ROOM 

s 

The March 6 move to Boston is complex enough that we're 
circulating this memo so that everyone will know what's 
happening when, and what your own individual 
responsibilities are. If you have any questions, PLEASE ask 
them now - so we can make the transition as smooth as 
possible. 

WHAT'S GOING 

All office equipment: that includes tables, chairs, 
partitions, the works. 

Kitchen supplies (this doesn't include kitchen 
equipment) 

Store Merchandise: all merchandise except enough of 
the 50 items that are in the catalogue, in order to 
cover straggling mail order requests 

Timeline Exhibit (including Whirlwind and ENIAC) 

All Stationery squirreled away in various storage 
areas 

All photomural panels 

D DAY - MARCH 6 

Almac (also known as the A-Team) arrives in Marlboro at 
about 8:30. They will have two teams working 
simultaneously: one just to do exhibits and one to do 
offices. 

There should only be two staff people out in Marlboro that 
day and that will be Chris and Mere. This means that when 
you leave the office the night before, everything should be 
ready to go and clearly marked. Whatever is left behind 
that Chris and Mere don't know about will get tossed out by 
Plant Engineering. 

Geri and Greg will supervise things downtown. Geri will 
supervise office installation and Greg will supervise 
exhibits stuff. 

CALENDAR FOR MARCH 6 MOVE 

2/21 Packing materials arrive. Panels, and Calculator cases 
go downtown. Almac also moves machines for 4 
Generations exhibit into place. 

PIECE 



2/27 Marlboro Construction takes down office partitions. 

2/29 At 4:00, Geri backs up everything on the system. Plan 
on the system being down for an hour or so. 

3/1 Packing Party in lat~ afternoon and early eveing if 
necessary. Mere will be contacting designated members 
to help out. 

3/2 Geri will supervise the systems disconnect. Be sure 
to take anything off on a floppy that you need to use 
before system is reconnected. 

3/5 This is the day you should pack up your belongings. 
Start earlier if you think you ne~d the time because 
3/6 is the day everything goes. 

3/6 Moving Day: Almac loads up in Marlboro and transports 
to Boston. When they get to Boston, office equipment 
that's on floor 5 gets moved to floor 6. Then Almac 
unloads the truck and takes everything to its marked 
designation, according to the floor plan. 

*** Special Note: throughout this period, Carole will 
supervise her own volunteers to pack up the store. 

WHAT YOU HAVE TO DO TO GET YOUR STUFF READY 

DESK: All contents must be removed and boxed. Do not 
overload a box because they get too heavy to move. Tape 
all drawers to your desk shut or lock it. Label (see 
below). 

FILE CABINETS; You may keep your files inside, but if 
you do, lay bubblewrap on top of the inside of every 
file drawer, and tape the wrap to the support bars. 
This keeps your files from sliding around. Lock files 
and label. 

CHAIRS: They go as is, but do label them. 

TERMINALS: Disconnect keyboard from the back and wrap 
it with bubble wrap. Tape keyboard to top of terminal 
and leave the whole thing on its stand. Label. 

LABELING 

All boxes and furniture pieces should be labelled as 
follows: 

Floor 6, Bay 6, Piece number <you assign>. 

You number the piece according to amount that belong to 
you. For example, if you have 5 pieces in your office 
area, then number them one through 5. 





DEC INVENTORY AT DIGITAL COMPUTER MUSEUM 
31 January 1984 

Item Serial :It Capital Ass.:It Value 

5 Desks - 3-drs left, 2 dr r. 
2 "2 drs left, 2 dr r. 
2 "2 drs rght, T-arm missing 
2 "2 drs left, T-arm missing 

2 Armchair - blue cloth/vinyl (old) 
4 Armchairs- brown cl/v'l (older) 
4 Armchairs - blue cloth (new) 
1 Armchair - brown cloth (new) 
5 Secretarial chairs (orange) 
6 Side chairs - brown cloth (1 old) 

3 Tables, brown - collapsible 
1 Table, brown - collap'le w/o base 
1 Table,oak-grain top (ca.2x2-l/2') 
3 Tables, brown top with steel legs 

1 Bookcase - 3 shelves 
1 Bookcase - 2 shelves 
1 Bookcase - 10 shelves 

2 Desk lamps w/ fluorescent bulb 
1 Desk lamp w/ regular bulb 

1 Safe (Sentry) -- antique! 

Lat'l file cab's- 3 drs & bkcse 
Lat'l file cab's- 4 high 

4 
6 
1 
3 
1 
3 

Lat'l file cab's- 4 high w/ft 
Lat'l file cab's- 2 high 
Lat'l file cab- 1 dr & bkshelf 
Vert 11 file cab's- 2 drs (2 new) 

1 Computer table (old) - kidney 
shaped (in Chris's office) 

1 Sears thermostat fan 

1 Coat rack with 30 attached 
wooden hangers 

6 Movable wall panels - 4 ft 
9 Movable wall panels - 3 ft 
3 Movable wall panels - 2 ft 

tp 

Page 1 



'. 

8 Wastepaper bskts-rectangular 
5 Wastepaper bskts-round (yellow) 
I Wastepaper bskt-round (grey) 
1 Wastepaper bskt-square &'ta11 

I IBM Selectric Typewriter (old) 492-34-5875 

1 Typewriter stand 
10 Terminal bases wI wheels 

2 

1 
1 
8 

2 

DECmates VT 278-AH 

VT105-MA Monitor 
VT102-AA Monitor 
VT100-AA Monitors 

VT100-WA Monitors 

WF24533 
WF06217 

WF05790 
ABI9046 
AB32889 
PN28112 
B021630 
B041870 
ABA4356 
B022947 
PN01058 
PN58031 
PN40197 

10 Keyboards 

1 
1 
2 

1 

1 
1 
2 

Printer - LQP02 
Printer - LWP78PA wlsilencer 
Printers - LQP8EA w/silencer 

DECPrinter I w/silencer 

WS211 System 
DFO 3 Modem 
LQP2 Switches 

515300 
WF01937 
WF00933 
WF00719 
PN29616 

79006119U 
ASA2279 
1409PR 
1985PR 

1 A/V cart with: 

2 KODAK Ektographic III A Projectors 
1 Kodak Ektographic Projector - broken 
1 TEAC Mod. 124 Syncaset 
1 TEA 900 Series Amplifier A-906 
I Graphic Equalizer Mod.537 
1 Chipmunk Real Time programmer 
Lots of cables/wires 

002319 
E09514 

099-69522 

Page 2 
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BOSTON - . FRAMINGHAM - WORCESTE R 

522·6832 875· 7405 791 ·722 I ... 

· :DeC. 

DATE FILE NO . SHIPPER 

/-:13- ~r 

SERVICES 

BOX 62 5 
FRAMINGHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 0170t 

NOTE, STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS 

REQUIRE PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE 

WITHIN 7 DAYS. 

P.O . NO. 

CHARGES BALANCE 

Transportation of above shippers goods. 

From: 

To : 

Ope.. fof/jd c2 

dO - /. :) CIZr:s:-. 

80 - 3 cl0f/K, 
c{O .- y c~. 

1/, to 
~'Ig2 

/9- f<J 

I). (JJ 

/0 - RoLLS M;e. (! j.C<7 £Q' n . . bd''1
tO 

) 1~ 
~ - £ - COj./~eL). e 7/~o ' .. /~~ -J/~J~rY 
5' - J)- COIJr;CrJe/L.~, ~ 1[- 9, 91/,7(" 

5" - 11ou"J ;(t./ 1/ /)),//--:- s~ 6vjl{~./, gr-:?.> / 7Y. 7<· 

/ - -RoLL /%10V/Mb ~·5. ¥ . 
6 - ./. /I/t6 e. /VI. "e./&; It. /1! C/<:'. 5 /; Y /l.ll, (§ 6. ~ (7 

Original Invoice fr ' 



- P'~' 

I.C.c. Uniform Hou ... hold Goods 8ill of loding and Frerghl 8ill (Non Negotiable) and Moss. D.P.U. 

800-572-9390 (IN MASS.) 

SHIPPER 

ACCOUNT 
ORIGIN 

STREET 

522-6832 
BOSTON 

o 
RffRIGlRA10il 

Digital Cmptr 
MatlbQI:Q MA 
1 Iron Way 
Chris Rudomin 

DATE LOADED . 

ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 
Route 9, Southborough, Moss. 

MASS. DPU 1421 

875-7405 875-7405 
FRAMINGHAM SOUTHBOROUGH 

D D 
PIANO PACKING DATE 

Museum CONSIGNEE 

DESTINATION 
STREET 

NOTIFY 

PHONE 

791-7221 
WORCESTER 

D 
EQUIPMEN1 

VAN MEN 

Digital Cmptr Museum 
Boston MA 
300 Congrews St 

.•. - ... -

... 

~ 
. ',1= 

EXPIANA1ION: P.pACKING. L-lOADING [).DRIVING UL-UNLOADING UN-UNPACKING X·TIMEOUTFOR dest/Take dock plate move all large items' 

HOURLY RATES BASED ON LOADING AND U~LOADING TIME PLUS DRIVING & TRAVEL TIME ;:<.,11l. vck..s lr ~~ ~ 
AT RATE OF $ PER HOUR FOR MEN AND VAN. e-, ~- k 1. ,1 S 

BIll TO: 

N/C See Ed Potoer for Billing 

GRO~WGT' ____________________ 4-----~~~ __ --------~-=----------~---------+---------

TAREWGT ____ ~~------------1_--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+_----~--~------~ 

writing the 
property., . 
"The adual - agreed or declared value of the prop­
erty is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to 
be not exceeding 60 cents per pound 
per article." . 

SHIPPER * ==:::-'==-:===~ ___ I-----;I-:-:-:-===----'----=-""""'------l------I-~---
-.-w-~r-

ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 

ByX Dm., __ ~ _______ ~~~~ __ ~~~~~~~~~~~~ ________ ~~~~~~~ __ ~~~~~~~ 

~~~~OO7~ro~~a~~:p~mle~n;t~·q}~i~~illlij!jiiiEE!~i~;~!$11Iliiill to be delivered to the consignee, without 
on the consignor, the consignor sholl 
following statement: '; . .• 
The carrier shall not make delivery ~ this ahill)ll\ont 
without payment of transportation and 
lawful chorges.. : .. ". "<0 '. . 

~:. .. .. . .. ~. ~..;::::~: .. 
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BOS,ON - fRAMINGHAM - WORCESTER 

522-6832 ' 875·7405 791 ·7221 

• Digital 

DATE FilE NO. 

11/29/83 830A1l58 

RECEIVED DEC 7 1983 

SHIPPER 

DIGITAL EQUIP. CORP. 

INC 

BOX 6Z5 
FRAMINGHAM. MASSACHUSETTS 01701 

NOTE, STATE & FEDERAL REGULATIONS 

REQUIRE PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE 

WITHIN 7 DAYS. 

P.O . NO. 

DB 

SERVICES CHARGES BALANCE 

Transportation of above shippers goods. 

From: Digital Equip. Corp.{Computer MUseum), 1 Iron Way, Marlboro, MA., 
01752 

To: Digital Equip. Corp., 300 Congress St., Boston, MA 

Original Invoice 

5 men & 1 van for 3.75 hrs. @ 99.00/hr. 
2 hrs. Travel Time @ 99.00/hr. 
Total Packing 

371.25 
198.00 

74.00 643.52 . 



Exhibits Department Memo 1 
to: Chris, Greg, Bill and Geri. 

LIST OF OBJECTS TO BE MOVED FROM MARLBORO TO THE WHARF 

Pref. Date 

1st wk Dec. 
II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

.. 
n 

II 

II 

Obj ect (s) Location 

2 Library bookcases Exhibi t Office 
4 Large filing cabinets II 

. ud col./records/supplies) 
1 ~M~~fo'ffln~ cabinet II 

2 Metal frame storage shelves (6ftH) II 

2 Desks (Greg/Mere) II 

3 blue chairs II 

Boxes of books/files/films from cabinets II 

? Partition n 
Table 
Sl ide Table TZ? 

10/31/83 

<geri>typewriter/box of letterhead/envelopes/printer paper/lamps/pencil 
sharpener/member's list/Xlist index cards. 
<mere>Bill and Oliver use Wharf desks. 

3rd wk. Jan. All small and working machines: 
Kurzweil Reader 
Music Machine 
PDP-8 
LINC 
Apollo Guidance Computer 

3rd Gen. 
Ex. Of fice. 
2nd Gen. 
2nd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 

• 



1st wk Feb. 
(to Study 
Collection) 

Hollerith Tab./Sorter 
4 Calculator cases. 
3 Lehmer Sieves. 
NTDS machine 
IMP 
Multiwire Machine 
SYMBOL 
Alto 
PDP-II 
NOVA 
Altair 

<mere>Power-Samas to Contoocook unless Oliver wants. 
Philco 212 " 

FI, by elev. 
Fl, by office. 
Fl, hall to tunnel. 
1st Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
4th Gen. 

3rd wk Feb. 
" 

The 200system and all terminals except the 2 DECmates. 
2 Desks 

4th wk Feb. Rest of office furniture. 

Exhibits Department Memo 
to: Chris, Greg, Bill and Geri. 

3rd wk March PDP-l 
IBM Stretch 
CDC 6600 

<mere>ASC chassis to Contoocook. 

2nd wk April ILLIAC IV 

3rd wk April Panels 
Archives. 

2 10/31/83 

Supercomputers 
" 
" 

Supercomputers. 

4 Gen. Gallery. 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 

One Iron Way 
Marlboro 
Massachusetts 
01752 

October 13, 1983 

Mr. Ed Potter 
Almac Moving and Storage 
35 Turnpi ke Road 
Southboro, MA 01745 

Dear Mr. Potter: 

At the suggestion of Ray Travis, I am writing to inquir~ iJ.. Almac 
Moving and Storage would consider donating the use of ~ ~rucks 
and personnel to assist The Computer Museum in its move to Boston 
this spr ing • 

As you know, Almac has been used by the Museum and Digital 
Equipment Corporation almost exclusively a~ their vendor for 
moving and transport, and as such, ~t js M hope that Almac will 
now consider making an II in kind" donation. What I would like to 
arrange is for Almac, on any day designated by you, to allow the 
Museum the use of one truck and the appropriate number of 
personnel to move equipment, exhibitry, and office supplies down 
to our new location at Museum Wharf. Commencing in December, we 
would hope for one day a month in which we could arrange this~ 
Since we would not want to conflict with your own scheduling, any 
day that you might designate would be fine. 

This donation would be tax-deducti~ ~ Almac would also be 
1 isted as a Corpo rate Founder of The Computer Museum, along wi th 
Coopers and Lybrand Accounting, Digital Equipment, Tobin Vending~ 
and other Corporate Founders listed in The Report. As a 
Corporate Founder, all employees of Almac would be invited to the 
special preview period of the new space designated for Corporate 
Founders only. 

I hope you will consider our request for a contribution. Your 
assistance would make a great difference in terms of the costs we 
must bear as we make our move to Boston. If there are any 
questions you might have, or if there are any additional 
materials you need in order to make a decision, please don't 
hesitate to call. 

I look forward to hearing from you. 

Cordially, 

Christine B. Rudomin 
Programs Coordinator 



+---------------------------+ 
THE COMPUTER MUSEUM 

MEMORANDUM 
+---------------------------+ 
SUBJ: ADDITIONAL MOVING DAY 

Tb: Mike Hathaway, Luis Garcia Date: 1/19/84 
CC: Debby Greenburg, Children's Museum From: Pat Maguire 

Dept: The Computer Museum 
MS: MR02-l/A4 Ext: 231-4862 

We have added another moving day to those listed in my memo to 
you of 1/10/84. On Monday, February 6, Almac Movers will be here 
in the morning. We will need access to the loading dock, freight 
elevator, and back door on the first floor level. 

The other moving dates, February 7 and March 6, are unchanged. 

Again, thanks for all your help. 



+----------------------- - ---+ 
I THE COMPUTER MUSEUM I 
I MEMORANDUM I 
+---------------------------+ 

SUBJ : AGENDA FOR MEETI NG: DECEMBER r 

TO: Department Coord ina tors Da t e : December 6 , 19 83 
From: Ge ri ro ge rs 
Dept : Comp ute r l'1us e um 

MS : MR02-1/A4 Ex t: 231-4443 

For this Thursd a y's mee ting a t noon (let's a ll g e t lunch before going into 
"seclusion" in the La w Depa rtment con f e r enc e room), Gwen wants to t a lk 
about futur e sched uling for a ll depa rtments. We 've put tog eth e r a first 
pass a t those things tha t came to mind first. 

DATE 

J a n. 15 
Jan . 2 r 

.7Feb~ t:tZ 
v..?V 7 

- Feo" 1 5 
Fe b . 1 5-Ma r. ] 

Feb . 27-Ma r 3 
l'~a r • 7 
l''1a r. 15 

Ap r. ] 5 
Ap r. 20 
l''Ia Y 11 
tv':ay 11 
Ma y 1 2 
Jun 15 
Jul. 1 
Jul. 15 
Jul. 20 
Aug. 15 
Sep. 10 
Sep. 23 
Sep. 26 
Sep. 27 
Sep. 28 
Sep. 29 
Sep. 3 0 
Oct. 15 
Oct. 20 

? 
? 

\r\'BO 

Ge ri 
Ge ri 
Gvlen/ l",e r e 
Steph 
Gwe n/Ge r i 

Gwen/ Steph 
All 
St eph 

Ger i 
Ge ri 
,,~ 1 
Gwen/Geri 
Gwe n 
Ch ri s ,," 
Steph 
Ge ri 

""Ge r i 
St eph 
St ep h 

"St eph 
Steph/ AI] 
All 
All 
All 
All 
Ge ri 
Ge ri 

DOI NG WHAT 

Qua r terly Repo r t 
Package t o BOD 
Find/Hi r e Exh ibit De si g ne r /SAGE 
Complete Sl ide ShoYl 
Fi no/Hi re Sto re l'lg r • 

" " j\~embe rsh i p Se c y . 
" " Busi ne ss l"Jgr . 

Fund r 2is i ng Sli de Shows (SF & Mi nn ) 
l'iove to Boston 
Ma iI i ns - " la st Chanc e to be 
Fo under " 
Quarter l y Repo r t 
Package to BOD 
Cpe n Fl J : BC1y5 Exhi b i t 
BOD/Ann ua l ]\jee ting 
Committee Meet ing s (BOD ) 
Fa l l Programm ing Pl a ns Co mple t e 
Ca t a lo g Comp l e t e 
Qua rt e rl y Report 
Pa c kage to BOD 
Ca t a log Prod uc tion Complete 
Ma iling: " Become a Membe r" 
Ca t a log Av a il abl e 
Pr ess Cpe ni ng 
Prev i ew 
Cp ening Lec tur e 
Pu blic Open ing 
STAF F NERVOUS BREAKDa~N 
Quart e rl y Report 
Pac kag e to BOD 

Fa ll Progr am Dates 
Members As sociation Meetings/­
Phonathon 

Please review and be prepared to discuss and add to the above for your own 
area. The end resul t of this meeting \-Jill be to put all the data into the 
calendar for ready reference and reminders of wha t people 2re doing and 
what takes priority. 



The 
Computer 
Museum 

One Iron Way 
Marlboro 
) .1assachusetts 
::1752 

December 9th, 1983 

Mr. Ed Potter 
A1mac Mov ing and Sto rag e 
35 Turnpi ke Road 
Southboro, MA 01745 

Dear Ed: 

On beha1 f of The Computer Museum, I would 1 ike to thank you for 
A1mac's donation of in-kind services to the museum. It is an 
extremely generous donation and one that will greatly simplify 
our move to Boston. 

As of this date, the Museum is in receipt of your first invoice, 
totalling $643.52. In return for A1mac's donation in-kind, A1mac 
will be listed as a Corporate Founder of the Museum, but should 
the actual cost of the move exceed $5000, Almac will also be 
listed on the bronze plaque that is being developed for major 
contr ibutors • 

In order to make things easier for you from now on, each time we 
receive an invoice, we will send back a receipt for that invoice. 
Please let me know if there is anything else you'll need. 

Cordially, 

o~ 
Christine IL Rudomin 
Programs Coordinator 



The ,j>_'~ 
Computer 
Museum 

Onehon Way 
Marlboro 
Massachusetts 
0l7~2 

November 3~, 1983 

Memo 
From 
Re 

cc 

to: 

. . 
Dan Hlozik 
Chr is Rudom in 
Computer Museum's move to Boston 

Dave Stone 

As you may already know, The Computer Museum will be moving to 
Boston this Spring and in so doing, I wanted to touch base with 
you concerning the audio-visual set-ups in the MR~l cafeteria. 

Our understanding is that the equipment that is physically 
installed in the cafeteria is to remain and as such, we are 
planning on taking only the a-v cart with us (which includes the 
mikes). The projection screen, lights, and drapery will stay in 
MR~l. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 



1 ___ 1 ___ 1 __ -1--_0 ___ 0--_1 ___ " 

.- ! . 
" d ! :i. , ~j , J. I t. , a I 1 
,---,---,--_!_-_!_-_!_-_!_- _! 

TO: *COMPUTER MUSEUM 

SUBJECT: RE: FOR JAMIE 

[MUSEUM~ COMPUTER] 11/4/83 

I 1"1 t era f fie e 

DATE: FRI 4 NOV 1983 9:15 AM HEC 
FROM: STAN PEARSON 
DEPT: CS~) EHO 
[XT~ 

LOC/MAIL STOP: GEO/ 

MESSAGE 10: 5217261646 

Back to ~ou, Rud~. Now, now? let me think++.First, that's\ 

Sreat about ALMAC. Hope sou set the Sood-lookinS movers. 
It'=; ~;o thc;:t 

I thir', k / Second, on the sound ssstem. If I remeber correctls, 
there's a file ' entitled AV or somethinS in m~ old file drawe r, 
unless Meredith has done some house cleanins. That file 
misht help. If that fails? here's a more positive solution: 
call our firend Michael Callahan who spec'd the ssstem. He'll 
tell sou exactls what was purchased bs the CM. Then call 
Dave Stone in plant enSineerins and he mas have some further 
ideas on what belonss to MR and what is ours for the takinS. 
The major purchase MR made was the drapes, and sou cannot have 
those, unless sou craxs folks think UP a task team to pull them 
down some dark nisht. I belive thes are also entitled to keep 
the wirins that Soes all around the cafe. But Dave will help 
Iso our friend Dan 
Hlozik (dave works for him) . Dave will also tell sou who 
did the installation. he probabls can search for the paper-
work as well, re: cross charSes, etc. 

All's well here. Got sour nice letter, onls wish it had been 
10nSer. lowe sou a IonS one? I know. I am interviewins for 
a Job in DEe US as editor or several newsletters and seneral pr 
ds like an interestins 
position and one that will keep me tuned into current products 
instead of histors. I'll have to turn the clock ahead, or 
sOIY!€~th i n:~J. 

We're soins to Venice for a Ions weekend sometime this month -
it's wondeful that eversthins is so close bs ••• We are realls 
happs here (wasn't it Joan Rivers who said I'M HAPPY!). Stan 
wishes he could sas more than Passez les croissants. We're 
eatins so damn much that even Barnes and Marbles are fat. We 
are Just one bis fat famils. I ~ill have to find the Swiss 
eauivalent of Herman T6rnower, and hope that it doesn't kill 
lYle. 

Your moonlishtins with JB sounds super. Masbe we can make it 
a threesome when I set back and am educated in la haute cuisine 
francaise. ms classes start the 22nd, so I am honins ms cookinS 
are stranSe. I sit on the bus and rea d 
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EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 1 
SmfJ: NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIBITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Mered i th 
to:Fd Potter, Geri, Chris, Greg and Bill. 

ALL OBJECTS SHOULD BE MOVED TO FLOOR 5, BAY 5. SPECIFIC LOCATIONS 
FOLLOW. 

Space 

1 (Oliver) 

2 (Mere) 

3 (Storage) 

4 (Extra) 

5 (Bill) 

6 (Model) 

7 (Greg) 

Object 

glass coffee table 
blue chair 
[Move out 1 desk to space 4] 
[Move out draft printer to space 3] 
[Move out working DECmate to space 7] 
[Move out WT 78 to 5/1] 
[Move in 1 low bookcase from space 2] 

Mere desk 
blue chair 
Fi 1 ing cabinet-A 
Fil ing cabinet-C 
Folding table 
2 TZ chairs 
DECmate 

Storage shelves 
Boxes of paper/office supplies 
2 Fold ing tables 
TZ chair 
Slide table 
[WTS system hooked up to line printer] 
[Draft printer to Greg's DEOnate] 
[Line printer to r-Ere/Oliver] 

[Move in WTS terminal from 5/1] 
[Desk from space 1] (BP) 
Chris extra desk (PM/SH) 
Fi 1 ing cabinet-F 
MDC chair 
TZ chair 

[WTS terminal from 5/1] 
MIX:: Desk w/Shelves 
Blue Chair 
Filing Cabinet-D 
Fi 1 ing Cabinet-E 

Beth's desk 
TZ chair 
TZ scratched table 
[Move in low fil ing cabinet from space 2] 

Greg desk 
Blue chair 
[Move in working DECmate from space 1] 
Filing Cabinet-B 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 2 
·S UBJ! NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIB ITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Mered i th 
to: Ed Potter, Ger i, Chr is, Greg and Bi 11. 

8 (ConL) 

Fold ing table 

Long table 
6 brown chairs 
Library bookcases 
Library books 



EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO P. 3 
SUBn: NOVEMBER 29TH MOVE OF THE EXHIBITS DEPT. TO THE WHARF. 
from: Mered i th 
to: Ed Potter, Ger i, Chr is, Greg and Bi 11. 

FILING CABINET ASSIGNMENT AND CONTENTS: 

Cab. 

A 
A 
A 
A 

B 
B 
B 
B 

C 
C 
C 
C 

D 
D 
D 

D 

E 
E 
E 

E 

F 
F 

Contents 

Exhibits Correspondance 
XList Documentation 
Floppy/ Admin. Fi les 
Arch. files 

'fuols 
Tape/Suppl ies 
Fo und er Ki ts 
Greg extra 

Study Collection 1st Gen. 
2nd Gen. 
3rd Gen. 
4th Gen. 

Videotapes 
Videotapes 
Videotapes 
Video/Aud io 

Sl ide books 
Photo Collection 
Negs/Films 
Films 

Timel ine/Beth 
Exhibit Object files 
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Estimated Cost of Services 
ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 

GENERAL OFFICE BOX 625 FRAMINGHAM, MASS. 01701 

BOSTON 
522-6832 

FRAMINGHAM 
873-7405 

SOUTHBORO 
485-1164 

WATTS 
800-572-9390 

WORCESTER MILFORD 
791-7221 473J8/: 

DATE / ~ / r-3 
CIlIl.IS'- 1? vJo~ ,;;' I 

AME OF SHIPPER 

Shipment moving from (.a~:N'~/,--~/~Il~t'tL-·"':"":"'·_~::;"':"'''--.J.-_________ _ 
fo/IULlJ,f\..() Mil. 

""EstiMATED COST OF SERVICES SI!IJ- (/11{ I l 'R tid OM ," Estimated Charges 

(Based on Tariff ___________ , MF-I.C.C. No. ---------

Transportation: Est. Wt. ----- Ibs.; ____ ml.; @ _______ . ____ rate per 100 Ibs. $ 

Additional transportation charges: (EXPLAIN) $ 

Pick-up or delivery for storage in transit ----------- Ibs.; @ $ 

Storage in transit at Ibs.; @ $ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

Warehouse handling Ibs.; @--------------
Extra pickup or delivery at t/ 1 j;O~« 77 11 
Special servicing of appliances ____ =--..:.._...&-__ ..;.M--'-_A_N ____ # .... /--=14':....-..;../......;~=_v('_'l_· ""' __ -L~---:''»~ __ _ 
Hoisting, lowering, or carrying pianos, heavy articles -------,----..,;--------_____ _ 

(EXPLAIN) 
$ ~ 

$ '"') I A~--
Packing and ur;'packi~ee below) 

$ 39(' cod Labo.,l,.i "CK. L man for ___ f-L.-__ h~.@ _______ ,'_=~~~~~-----_ 
I PIER MAN PER HOUR) 

Additional liability charge (for liability on part of carrier in excess of that assumed when its lowest rates are charged) 

$ 

$ I iJ. I- CtJ 
$ @$ per $ 
Travel time ___________________________ ---I.;z.:L!...LII.~A.~ ___ _ 
Other services 

(eXPLAIN) $ 

IMATED COST OF EST 
PA CKING AND UNPACKING SERVICES 

ESTIMAT~C 
NUMBER PER EACH TOTAL 

':J...!l DO 
TCJ.U\L ESJIMATEDCOSTAtt .s;~S'" 

(;1", V~l.... 
~gDate . Drum. Dish·Pack. Barrels Etc. 

Cartons. Less than 3 Cu. Ft. ,s-O 
3 Cu. Ft. 

....,1 ca. P'"r..N,ve 7i4GS SOD J tr. '-
:z" 1 '~t.~"'7i· 5'~ Tic.· A/~ ~AP I 

8" ea . ..-l. 7A,4 " ~ . 
Wardrobe Carton 'Not Less Than 10 Cu. Ft. 

Crib Mattress Carton 
Mattress Carton Single Size 
(not exceeding 39" x 75") 

Mattress Carton Double Size 
(not exceeding 54" x 75") 

Mattress Carton Ki'W Size 
(exceeding 54" x 7 ") 

Mattress Cover 
CRATES AND CONTAINERS: (Specially de-
signed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble 
tops and similar fragile articles) 

IrOTAL ESTIMATED PACKING & 
UNPACKING COSTS 

.5'1'( 

IIle N/C 
1'31,7S-"31.75-
is I/~!" , '.r" 

IJ 

/ ., I;' 5" 

Requited I 
II :211f-.3 

; 

Loading Date 

Req~ted~ _7 

/~ ~~f:...) 
pOd I: rJt1 

Delivery Date 
or Period of 
Time Requ7.ted 

I//:Z ~r3 
I 

Payment Must Be 
in Cash, Certified 
Check or Money 
Order unless 
Authorized to 
bill as follows: 

I 

Remarks ~-~-~'~~------~--70----~----~~--~----~----~------~~'-~~----~~--------------------------
/'7t? vI! .., C"'~.e. (;IFh (~ .s t /'"11 S C j:?,t.IJ..f. v,I 

; 

., -
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This estimate covers only the articles and services listed. It is not a warranty or representation that the actual charges 

will not exceed the amount of the estimate. Common carriers are required by law to collect transportation and other incidental charges computed on 
the basis of rates shown in their lawfully published tariffs, regardless of prior rate quotations or estimates made by the carri r or its agents. 

78-04 



Estimated Cost of Services 
ALMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 

GENERAL OFFICE BOX 625 FRAMINGHAM, MASS. 01701 

BOSTON 
522-6832 

FRAMINGHAM 
873-7405 

SOUTHBORO 
485-1164 

WAITS 
800-572-9390 

WORCESTER MILFORD 
791-7221 473.4822 

DATE ,ILI!y3 
'L}C .. 

ADDRESS 
NAME OF SHIPPER 

to ,100 Ccr../ G 1(0 {SNE 

'J3 c::' \" %"'" /\-111 .. 

• 

""ESTIMATED COST OF SERVICES S~t=. .., 67 - 7 S'7tJ Estimated Charges 
(Based on Tariff ___________ • MF-I.C.C. No. --------- ) 

Transportation: Est. Wt. _____ Ibs.; ---- ml.;@ rate per 100 Ibs. $ 

Additional transportation charges: IEXPLA'N! $ 

Pick-up or delivery for storage in transit ----------- Ibs.; @ $ 

Storage in transit at Ibs.; @ $ 
Warehouse handling Ibs.; @ _______________ $ 

Extra pickup or delivery at $ 

Special servicing of appliances $ 

Hoisting. lowering. or carrying pianos. heavy articles ---___ ......-:_-:-:-.---___________ _ 
I EXPLAIN' 

Packing~ unpackingJsee below) ? 
Labor/ /tlv<!K ~ man for __ ..1!~:""-' __ h~.@ ______ ~~~~~~~-------

(PER MAN PER HOUR) 

Additional liability charge (for liability on part of carrier in excess of that assumed when its lowest rates are charged) 

$ @$ per $ 
Travel time ___________________________ ---';:J..=.t.H..:, • .,:I"v-= ___ _ 

Other services 
(EXPLAIN) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

.J 

::l6 "] "77 
9d.i: ~C:> 

.23e'l-. (!c) 

'MATED COST OF EST 
PA CKING AND UNPACKING SERVICES 

Drum, Dish·Pack, Barrels Etc. 

ESTIMA~C 
NUMBER 

;7.0 

PER EACH 

5'";-

TOTAL 

oJ 

11/.(,0 

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST:,( / +:1.. 7 .7 1 
Packing Date 

Cartons, Less than 3 Cu. Ft. 

3 Cu. Ft. ;1.0 
4" ell -.F-t. //9,D~ t, 
~. ~ 'C~-IA~"l'tlf'It.L ¥ 

6Y. CU. Ft. 7J Co 'V -r,. ,,;... f 4\...5 2. 
ward;aJmn " N01, Less. Than 10 f:u. Ft. 

Crib att ess ~ar~(4'l1i ( A" I\.~ .z1 :7 
Mattress Carton Single size/ll,t /'1,r'I..( ;11 C .$ I 
(not exceeding 39" x 75") 

Mattress Carton Double Size 
(not exceeding 54" x 75'" 

Mattress Carton Kin~ Size 
(exceeding 54" x 7 '" 

Mattress Cover 

CRATES AND CONTAINERS: (Specially de- It) 
signed for mirrors. paintings, glass or marble 
tops and similar fragile articles) 

ITOTAL ESTIMATED PACKING 8. 
UNPACKING COSTS 

" I 
/~ ;:1-.:1 

1.2. ~- )~-(J 

~32.. j"q,s-, 
Jr,(-fJ 1.1'" 

CJ. 

3175 I c7 7.2.$ 
/'I"C 

4,0 .tf~(70 

1 'K~7"1 

R/i~c;,/H-
r , 

Loading Date 

Request7 f 
~/"rt= 

Delivery Date 
or Period of 

:2mjr;,;i-
, I 

Payment Must Be 
in Cash. Certified 
Check or Money 
Order unless 
Authorized to 
bill as follows: 

, 
Remarks _~; oli ---h II!! AIQvT l 7 7'$ C9~vltl\... 7c j" ~ ,/14IJN 1 . 

?11CJ(~l -ritA (PILE 7C$ w,U J& /;v cl""S ... , 

£;ulf H"t;. 13p l'I\.,J S?<fi { 7tA IlI.t ~..,.. .,. WH{.,t/J ?C n. J 

/ 
7('f~D$' r~ 17t>e~ 5' 1'c-, ~{t~1 j;;c.K (10 

t;;tl I 

I 
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This estimate covers only the articles and services listed. It is not a warranty or representation that the actual char s 

will not exceed the amount of the estimate. Common carriers are required by law to collect transportation and other incidental charges computed on 
the basis of rates shown in their lawfully published tariffs. regardless of prior rate quotations or estima es made by the carrier or ~gents_ 

78·04 (Signature and Title of Representative) 



Estimated Cost of Services 
AlMAC MOVING & STORAGE, INC. 

GENERAL OFFICE BOX 625 FRAMINGHAM, MASS.01701 
BOSTON FRAMINGHAM SOUTH BORO 

485-1164 
WATTS 

800-572-9390 
WORCESTER MILFORD 

522-6832 873-7405 791-7221 473:;8J2 . 
DATE /1 / £-3 . ~. 

7? v J (7;"" uv 
PHONE; 

'Sf 

Estimated Charges 

(Based on Tariff -----------, MF-I.C.C. No. ---------

Transportation: Est. Wt. Ibs.; mi.; @ ___________ rate per 1001bs. $ 

Additional transportation charges: IEXP ..... 'NJ 
Pick-up or delivery for storage in transit ---________ Ibs.; @ 

Storage in transit at Ibs.; @ 

, Warehouse handling Ibs.;@ ____________ _ 

Extra pickup or delivery at 

Special servicing of appliances ------------------__________ _ 

Hoisting, lowering, or carrying pianos, heavy articles ______ ...... -=---:;~------------
IEXPLAtNI 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

~ 

Packing Qgs:t unpacking (see below) ----:;;or::-------------------------
Laborl /1t~1{ 7 man for P' hrs. @ _______ -.::==-::-::::-::-::==::::.-_____ _ 

(PERMAN PEA HOUR) 

$ 

$ 't7fi-a--
$ /01 

Additional liability charge (for liability on part of carrier in excess of that assumed when its lowest rates are charged) 

$ @$ per $ 
Travel time _____________________________ --";Z~~~/n....:...:....!:..._ 

$ 
.2. ,1 0 0 $ 

Other services ----------------r.(EX=PLA~';-;:;N:rJ ----------_____ _ $ 

IMATED COST OF EST 
PA CKING AND UNPACKING SERVICES 

Drum. Dish·Pack. Barrals Etc. 

ESTIMAT~D 
NUMBER PER EACH 

$'-

TOTAL 

If~tf C'eI 

T~T,4L E~~ED COST:~ 1-1-:$ .s;.;l.5 
~gDaYei! .. 

Cartons. Less than 3 Cu. Ft. 

11/ 
3 Cu. Ft. 

4~ Cu. Ft.liNI, • S"'l ... Tic· II/If. ~ 

6 Cu. Ft. /2iP_~ . 
6~ Cu. Ft. 

Wardrobe Carton' Not Less Than 10 Cu. Ft. 

Crib Mattrass Carton 
Mattress Carton Single Size 
Inot exceeding 39" x 75'" 

Mattress Carton Double Size 
Inot exceeding 54" x 75'" 

Mattress Carton Kine Size 
lexceeding 54" x 7 '" 
Mattress Cover 

CRATES AND CONTAINERS: (Specially de-
signed for mirrors, paintings, glass or marble 
tops and similar fragile articles) 

ITOTAL ESTIMATED PACKING 8. 
UNPACKING COSTS 

/(}O 

I' I 
/0 F/~:,-

, 

5 ?'cJ I 

"31.7,5 
I~ s-cJ 

Requested Ic..z!I.. 
o/~~ ~~ 

Loading Date 

Re7:st7.'"--"""'--~~ ,r,-J 

roO - tF3(J 

Delivery Date 
or Period of 
Tim) Re~sted 

~'i=~ I 

/(7~-~j-

Payment Must Be 
in Cash, Certified 
Check or Money 
Order unless 
Authorized to 
bill as follows: 

I 

P. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This estimate covers only the articles and services listed. It is not a warranty or representation that the actual charges 
will not exceed the amount of the estimate. Common carriers are required by law to collect transportation and other incidental charges computed on 
the basis of rates shown in their lawfully published tariffs. regardless of prior rate quotations or estimates made by the cr' . agents. 

78·04 (Signature and Title of Representative) 
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Computer 
Museum 
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November 3, 1983 

Mr. Ed Po t t e r 
A1mac Moving and Storage 
35 Turnpi ke Road 
Southboro, MA 01745 

Dear Ed: 

What a good meeting we had yesterday; my head is still swirling 
from all of the details. Needless to say, I'm very happy that 
we're going to be working with you and very appreciative that 
Almac has agreed to donate this service. We're taking steps here 
to make sure that Almac is designated a Corporate Founder. 

Enclosed find a copy of a memo that Meredith and I sent to the 
staff. I hope it matches up with your recollection of the 
meeting. There's also a copy of what will be included in each 
move. That should be a useful reference on the actual moving 
days. 

Is there anything else I can do? Beyond helping with the actual 
move, I see myself as a conduit between you and the museum, so 
let me assist wherever I can. 

I'm assuming I'll hear from you as the 29th approaches. 

Cordially, 

Christine B. Rudomin 
Programs Coordinator 



SUBJECT: PA LLET 

Neea at Whar f: 
I have discussed with the Museum Wharf staff the need for a pallet truck to 
hel p th~m unload our large del iveries. Larg e del iver ies include large 
artifacts (boxed, crated or on pallets), large quantities of supplies (many 
boxes of Reports etc •• ) and shipments to the store. 

Currentl y, the Wharf "receiv ing staff" is not equi pped to handle our 
(usually large) shipments. Debbie Greenberg (426-650ex232) needs at least 
3 days notice of any upcoming large shipment to get her people scheduled. 
(By "large", I mean one that requires more than one person to unload.) Her 
"receiving sta ffll has no equi pment except a large fl at cart which can be 
used to move things but it can take hours to load it up and then later 
offload it at its proper destination. 

The p.xhibits 0epartmen~ will also nee0 a p?llet truck to move our artifacts 
arouno the stornge .and study collection areas, as well as around the 
exhibits spaces. The store may need to use the pallet truck to move large 
orders around their storage space and to and from the store and storage 
spaces. The pallet truck would stay in the exhibits dept. work space on 
Floor 5, Bay 6 \.vhenever not in use. The \'lharf staff \lIQuId have to come to 
5-6 to borrow the truck and would return it after the delivery was made. 

Costs: 
I have called 2 non-DEC suppliers and received estimates of $515 and up for 
a hand-dr iven, 48" fork, 28 "\·ddth pallet truck wi. th 4e00 lb. capacity. The 
first DEC supplier Northland Industrial supplied us with the wrong size 
pallet truck and fork lift during the SAGE move so I am not interested in 
noing business with them again. The other DEC supplier, Crown, has given 
me an estimate of $399 for the same spec. pallet truck. This is at DEC 
price which means we buy through DEC purchasing and thus pay through the 
cost center. 

Other: 
Also, Debbie is looking into a large metal ramp to connect trucks directly 
to the el evator so that we do not damage the \OlOoaen load ing dock. I thin k 
she will also invest in a few dollies and perhaps a crowbar to lift and 
move ackward objects that will not fit on the palatte mover. 

*** Our friend Ray in shipping uses and recommends the hand-driven Crown 
p~latte truck rather than the motorized palatte truck for our needs. 

NOTE: We will need to higher professional movers to move our stuff into the 
Wharf because the Wharf staff is so small. 

J 
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The 
Co'mputer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston. MA 02210 

(617) 426-2800 August 23, 1984 

Charles Kane 
Plant Engineering 
Digital Equipment Corporation 
MRI-3/A47 
Forrest Street 
Marlboro, MA 01754 

Dear Mr. Kane: 

The Museum will be moving out its last exhibits in the MR02 lobby 
on Thursday, September 6, 1984. I need your help with removing 

the sliding glass doors that house the Tinkertoy computer exhibit 
and unbolting an IBM console that is attached to the back wall of 
the lobby area. 

As we discussed by telephone, your staff should remove the glass 
doors on or before September 5th since Almac will be arriving at 
8am the next day to begin the move. The console piece can be 
removed the morning of the move when I will be present. 

I appreciate your assistance. 

Meredith 
Exhibits Director 

cc. G.Rogers 
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February 28, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re . . 

Meredith 
Chris 
Inventory of Photomural panels 

Please add the following to your inventory for the March 7th 
move: 

1. Eniac Panel II 
2. Eniac panel 12 
3. Eniac Panel 13 
4. Pascal Adder's inside works 
5. Napier's Bones 
6. Electrical impulse as seen on a scope 
7. Flip Chip (encased in plexiglass) 
8. Testing circuitry on Whirlwind or Eniac 
9. Page from a book of logarithms 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 

EXHIBITS DEPT. MEMO 2/28/84 
From: Meredith 
To: Chris, Mike Hathaway 

EXHIBITS INVENTORY LIST FOR MARCH 7, 1984 MOVE 

MROl: Upper level of cafeteria 

All exhibit panels (photos, text, murals and diagrams) 
Stibitz Model-K adder. 
Bell punch tape unit. 
Colossus pulley. 
ENIAC function table. 
EDSAC mercury delay line memory. 
lAS William's Tube 
SWAC chassis. 
SWAC electrostatic memory. 
Vacuum tubes and other logic components. 

MR02: Lobby 

Cohen's Turtle. 
ASC boards, disc, chips etc ••• 

MR02: TZ 

IBM 650 drum and panel. 
Norden Bombsight. 
ANITA. 
All remaining small artifacts (about 6 boxes) 
Tables. 
3 or 4 boxes of archival material. 



MFJ.1BERS PACKI IG PA.RT ES 

J)" te 

7/2/81< 
Thurs . 
F.. -7: 30 

4/?/84 
wkend 
aft. 

5/?/84 
enG Ma y 
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February 16, 1984 

Memo to: 
From 
Re 

The Staff 
Chris, Geri, and · Mere 
March 6 Move 

The March 6 move to Boston is complex enough that we're 
circulating this memo so that everyone will know what's 
happening when, and what your own individual 
responsibilities are. If you have any questions, PLEASE ask 
them now - so we can make the transition as smooth as 
possible. 

WHAT'S GOING 

All office equipment: that includes tables, chairs, 
partitions, the works. 

Kitchen supplies (this doesn't include kitchen 
equipment) 

Store Merchandise: all merchandise except enough of 
the 50 items that are in the catalogue, in order to 
cover straggling mail order requests 

Timeline Exhibit (including Whirlwind and ENIAC) 

All Stationery squirreled away in various storage 
areas 

All photomural panels 

D DAY - MARCH 6 

Almac (also known as the A-Team) arrives in Marlboro at 
about 8:30. They will have two teams working 
simultaneously: one just to do exhibits and one to do 
offices. 

There should only be two staff people out in Marlboro that 
day and that will be Chris and Mere. This means that when 
you leave the office the night before, everything should be 
ready to go and clearly marked. Whatever is left behind 
that Chris and Mere don't know about will get tossed out by 
Plant Engineering. 

Geri and Greg will supervise things downtown. Geri will 
supervise office installation and Greg will supervise 
exhibits stuff. 

CALENDAR FOR MARCH 6 MOVE 

2/21 Packing materials arrive. Panels, and Calculator cases 
go downtown. Almac also moves machines for 4 
Generations exhibit into place. 



.!!If 
f{ ,. 

~.- 2/27 Marlboro Construction takes down office parti tions. 

2/29 At 4:00, Geri backs up everything on the system. Plan 
on the system being down for an hour or so. 

3/1 Packing Party in lat~ afternoon and early eveing if 
necessary. Mere will be contacting designated members 
to help out. 

3/2 Geri will supervise the systems disconnect. Be sure 
to take anything off on a floppy that you need to use 
before system is reconnected. 

3/5 This is the day you should pack up your belongings. 
Start earlier if you think you need the time because 
3/6 is the day everything goes. 

3/6 Moving Day: Almac loads up in Marlboro and transports 
to Boston. When they get to Boston, office equipment 
that's on floor 5 gets moved to floor 6. Then Almac 
unloads the truck and takes everything to its marked 
designation, according to the floor plan. 

*** Special Note: throughout this period, Carole will 
supervise her own volunteers to pack up the store. 

WHAT YOU HAVE TO DO TO GET YOUR STUFF READY 

DESK: All contents must be removed and boxed. Do not 
overload a box because they get too heavy to move. Tape 
all drawers to your desk shut or lock it. Label (see 
below) • 

FILE CABINETS; You may keep your files inside, but if 
you do, lay bubblewrap on top of the inside of every 
file drawer, and tape the wrap to the support bars. 
This keeps your files from sliding around. Lock files 
and label. 

CHAIRS: They go as is, but do label them. 

TERMINALS: Disconnect keyboard from the back and wrap 
it with bubble wrap. Tape keyboard to top of terminal 
and leave the whole thing on its stand. Label. 

LABELING 

All boxes and furniture pieces should be labelled as 
follows: 

Floor 6, Bay 6, Piece number <you assign>. 

You number the piece according to amount that belon~ to 
you. For example, if you have 5 pieces in your offIce 
area, then number them one through 5. 



February 3, 1984 

Memo 
From 
Re 

to:Q Mere, Gwen ~~ 
De-installation of Panels, Calculating Cases, and WWW 

The de-install will be no problem at all, and we can do it in the 
time that we talked about. 

Carl Stegerwalt (construction) will send a guy over next week to 
take the chip panels down and take the calculator cases off the 
wall (they're screwed in). A week or so later, they will send a 
crew of guys over to de-install the four generations stuff. That 
will take about a day. When I know what day that is, I'll let 
Mere know, because someone should be here to mark how those 
panels fit together. They assure me that all this can be done in 
plenty of time for Almac's mini-move on 2/21. 

Dan Hlozik's people will take out the overhead and baseboard 
lighting by the Whirlwind. That will be done in time for the 
March 6th move. 

Both projects will be charged to the cost center. You should 
know that it is possible for Carl's people to come down to Boston 
to put the panels up again, if need be. Again, that would be a 
cost center thing - but at least these guys would know exactly 
how it all goes together 
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I nternational Business Machines Corporation Invoice for Field Engineering Service 

Ple",eremIIIO PO BOX 51.60 DEP"! 26C. NEW YOk~ NY 10163 Page number 

,,,,,wl,,.1 590 MADISON AVE. Nf:W YORK NY IO()2.2~ 2IZ-407-51~O 01 

Inv(iu.:810 

AMERICAN COKPUTER 
bi<.OUP INC 
PO BOX b8-KENHORE STA 
bOSTON HA Ol2IS 

Invoice number 

5 Z022248 

- .......... - .­
~----=- --~.-CICtI:I ....-. __ 

~ ... ..--me. _ IDa ____ _ 

~~---1I!IEIIaCIII~_'_ 

I nvoice date IBM Reference 

10.1291'83 ~065-o0 

542. 
Original Invoice Aft.4 00226 

I nstalled at 
Tt;rrn~ FJt.tynlullt LJue UPUll reCcllpt RECt:.i V t:.U ~U IJ - , 'l~j 

AMERICAN COMPUTER 
~8r-/IOb GROUP INC 

(".Id( ulnt:llI 

hll1\LJl:'r 

7Il 8EAC~ ST 
BOSTON MA 02215 

Machine Incident data Maint8nan~e 
Hours/T enths AgreernellL 

Dale 

1,1) Time ContraCl 
:::I Coveraye 
ca Hours/Tenth:, 

~~--~---------.-.---.------~--~--~~ Type Serial 

.2 Hourly 

~ Rale 
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Umt 
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Fair Labor 
Standards Act 
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Signature 

Stat liS 

Shift 
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Legend Codes 

Expenses 

CONDITIONS OF S!',U: 

rv1ain!-R:n8ncr·~ Par!~; lisll~(i (-,n 1:1;',; 1:1'/";1 ,til r)'-l"II.,I: 

when InstAllprj ill;m IPI1 ''';·,.:'1111<.' tl,·,·'II';<;'I'i,.,·· 
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Parts are w8rr<1ntpd kr 90 (IT .:-: ,'fI'" 
on all exchal1(jP 1";'1';'" ,. ·"1,,," .. " . i 
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~ . . 
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when. in ""(1 opinir,li ':1 !!,C.· ',,[. 1"1" s''''"'i,'':'': i'" d ,.n,,·, 
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1-,IBM owned rr,a~hine. r.;r)rVICP pr()v'd .. ! ''';:I1;n II;,.: ". 
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"ill: r'r-: \'" -n h .... /1 !n:,Irllc!nd l(l <lllp.nlp~ 1('1 C;fIClrrC~::i cll'=:lornpr ~d9nrltur'-:l 
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service cHIl will be shnwn C'I ~Gr.,.l'i':r, i'1 ;,'iC,'; 1'''1(', 
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Class 2-lnclurles unil r('C')rd 'lll:.! ·lC'~·:",,,,!,,,·! '-'Fl,.hi'" ". :1!".1 "'t.'·;1 (:,""P')""':11:, '.'f 1·t2,0. 1620. lilOO S'/st'?111 3. SV~tr-111 I. ;In': 
System 3f30 Model 2:1 ~:V:'!"ll':' 

Class 3-lnciurJes In~)st COnlD0118I1tS""-,j 1 ,11"";11 .. , ....... (.~~.,j1l" (~\,. lpp' :1r:~~1 f\1orled?? ~.,(~ :lb')vC' .')l1d S:r~h:n1 J7(! 1",:,';Tql(,,,n,,I, 

A-ServiCH8nd/or !r8veI1inl(~ p':"1..11' 'I' ! ·r·l"'j I' 1'" ~ 1\1iiI'1~' "~lI'p·,. /,,~.!\"r·lt..JI'l1(:rll (J,·./~;r;l~!p: p,,,iO'"j 
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F-Billable plwsic81 rl;JIIlli"~ 'J',."..'.' 

G-Sel'Vice on IBM equipl1lc'T,f r" """,! ,"" 
H-Billablp. relocali('11 · ... r'I'\·I'· ", 

J - Billabie proprc'lllllll;wj r;":·v'(.· C :1,;1 i ·,l .. : 

K-Engineering chan:;!" :"el l 'i:'! [l u rf("·I1I'",.1 o'II:-i']: 113"'i iI~ li,"1 "':11,..',' .,,,,,,.,., ".,;. (,·.lV'-'I'l'IC, DPI·;ocl. 

L~Other. 

M-Service p"!rfl'rm!'c' ·,1 ,'" ri:'H P'''r'·!lr.'::~E'"\'ice C'('~I,I-:r 

Customer El1nin~le"" mi!r ;'u" r 'I"lvQI 'Jxpen!:;es (loll". !.nrl,il1r1 \·'le.1 ii1f..IIIT,vllll (:1"-'"':1.11'.''' .... '"111)11181)1(> c;el'Vice "'Iill be IIlI,,.,icl"d 
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of skills ;lIle! otiwi' re~"':uru:s "~'ch .'.J~' p'lri';. tool'; 2111(1 ["st 9(1tlil)Il'"n l 

IBM will in Il() ')'!' "'1 1)(,' !i.1L"· '''I' l"sl profits or o'hr:~r c()n~;(''!w'('1i ,I 11\.'[('''' ,,,,.' '1 If 1f3~.!1 Il<'1S 1'0('11 ~('''!i~'·'ri of P'10 P0ssil,dity \)1 sud. 
darnr.lqf's or 1<-,,' ;1I1V ,;I'~lrn ,l(I,;jI1~1 'II" rusrO'l1f.lr by :1I1y ollY'I' [Vliv 
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STORAGE ASSIGNMENTS: 

All transfers of boxes, objects, etc ••• to occur the week of 
October 3, 1983 after the Flea Market. 

Cage: Exhibits Dept. Only. 

Twilight Zone: Archives only. 

Exhibits Dept. 4 Filing Cabinets: Small artifacts, photos, 
videos, audiotapes, research materials, tools and other 
maintenance stuff. 

*Order one 4-drawer filing cabinet to hold audiotapes, 
videotapes, maintenance supplies and small artifacts (3ft wide x 
1.Sft deep by Sft high). 

Corporate Marketing Room 2: Stationary supplies, membership and 
PR materials and TX-0 files and extra TX-0 supplies. (Exhibits 
will take out leftover panels from old exhibits and any other of 
our junk) 

*Order two sections of metal frame shelving (each 3ft wide x 6ft 
high x 1ft deep). 

Corporate Marketing Room 1: Store storage only. 
(Exhibits will take out lights, paints and other maintenance 
stuff and put it in new filing cabinet against back wall of 
exhibits area for maintenance materials and further small 
artifact storage.) 

2 Closets between Tinkertoy and Carole's office: Store storage 
only. (All membership materials (reports, etc •• ) and stationary 
supplies will be moved into corporate marketing room 2) 

Ladies Room closets: Store extra storage. 

Store triangle room: Store storage. 

ITEMS TO BE MOVED DCMNTCMN: 

Floor 6: Bay 13 W~( es~ 
Archives - detailed list to follow. 

Floor 6: Bay 3, apartment building side. 
Extra boxes of reports that can be sold. 
CDC Modules. 
Fairchild books. 
Any other large quantity Store items that Carole decides can 
be moved to the Wharf. 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston , MA 02210 

(617) 426-2800 

')( . " '"" 

April 19, 1984 

Jay Patton 
Manager, Installation Planning Department 
Burroughs Corporation 
P.O. Box 517 
Paol i, PA 19301 

Tentatively, I would like the takedown to occur on Monday, 
September 10th, the m~ on Tuesda y . Sep..:t;..e..m.b e r lIth and the 
installation on Wednesday, September 12th. This may be too much 
time alotted to each event; however, past experience indicates 
that moves are always more complex than one xpects. 

I will contact you in ear1y August with more specific 
information. At that time, you can better predict how much time 
you will be able to spend with us and perhaps with more manpower 
we can move in two days rather , than three. Of course~ we will 
pay for your transportation, accomodation and dinner expenses. 
Also, if you wish, we would be happy to make travel and hotel 
arrangements for you. 

I greatly appreciate your support of The Computer Museum and 
thank you in advance for your assistance with the ILLIAC IV move. 

/. ,~ 
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June 14, 1988 

Allison Stelling 
The Computer Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston MA 02210 

Dear Ms. Stelling, 

northAmerican ® 
VAN LINES 

As per your request, I am suhnitting my estimate for your computer move from 
Central New England Warehouse in Worcester MA to Boston MA. This will consist 
of moving computers from the top floor of a Worcester warehouse to The eornputer 
Museum, unskidding and placing the computers. 

The estimate is performed to give the customer a close approximation of costs 
involved and allow the moving company to determine how many men, trucks, etc. 
will be needed to complete the work. The Computer Museum will receive a 22% 
discount on all charges. 

OUr hourly rates are as follows: 

$17.00/hour per straight truck 
$17.00/hour per tractor/air ride trailer 
$26.00/hour per helper (straight time) 
$26.00/hour per supervisor (straight time) 
$26.00/hour per driver (straight time) 

Overtime applies Monday through Friday, 5:00 p.m. through 8:00 a.m., and all 
day Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. 

My estimate is as follows: 

PHASE I - June 20 

1 40' Tractor trailer unit and 1 28' straight truck, 6 men for 7 hours 
$1330.00 

Travel charge - 1 hour 190.00 
$1520.00 

PHASE II - June 21 

1 40' Tractor trailer unit and 1 28' straight truck, 6 men for 7 hours 
$1330.00 

Travel charge - 1 hour 190.00 

P.O. BOX 340 

WESTBORO, MA 01581 

$1520.00 



Total charge for two phases 
Less 22% discount 

$3040.00 
669.00 

$2371.00 

If you have any further questions concerning this rrove, feel free to call me. 
I appreciate you allowing me to submit this estimate and thank you for calling 
us. 

Ed Potter 
Industrial Move Manager 

EP/sjt 



( IMPOR=,T MESSAGE) 

FOR _______ ?~~~-7~~~~~~;~D~o~-------------
A.M. 

e DATE _ __________ __ TIME _____ P.M. 

M _____________________ ___ 

OF ______________________________________ __ 

PHONE_-:-=:::-::==-____ -:-::-::-::==--__ --=::-:=:=-=:-,.---
AREA CODE NUMBER EXT ENSION 

TELEPHONED PLEASE CALL 

CAME TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN 

WANTS TO SEE YOU RUSH 

RETURNED YOUR CALL SPECIAL A TIENTION 

MESSAGE ______ e,~~~~~~-Z~5~~-

SIGNED __________________ ----I.OL.......,il--d.~J~ _________ _ 
LITHO IN U.S.A. 

TOPS " FORM 3 002W 



CONNECTING LINE 
-':0 PIECES 

'\ " 

'I ,:) 

TTL PIECES r;o 
ITEM NO. 

I 

YELLON FREIGHT SYSTEM. INC. (YFSVj 
FOR TtJF6RMATiON ONLY -- ---­

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 
10990 ROE AVENUE 

SHAWNEE MISSION. KANSAS 66211 1 :J' ;.~~ 
FED 1.0. # 44-0594 706 

OATE C/l REF. 
DESCRIPTION 

CO'II' E4IUU' 
DI.:IV£,j-.' 

-C\JST 

I. r I \b((~.­

-'I PJI'H'EI... 
PO NO ,,' !' ")""~ 

I \oJ,,; ,_ 

C.O.D. PAYABLE BY CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ONLY 

ORIGIN CIL J YFSSPUTS J DEUVERING CIL 

, C,O.D. AMOUNT 

, RECEIVED PAYMENT S 

[23 

3 CONSIGNEE 
COPY 

D 

SHIPPER NO 

SHIPPER CODE 

CONSIGNEE CODE 

~~,I! ~ 
TOTAL WT.LBS. 12' 

BY 

receiving copy, 
not an invoice, except when 
0h'f"r9.es are collected by the 
company's driver, Then this copy, 
when receipted by him, becomes 
your original (paid) freight bi ll ", 

> PP'O 
PPD/CQlL r25 TTL CHARGE 126 

YELLOW FREIGHT SYSTEM, INC" YELLOW FORWARDING CO. , 

---- ---- - ---, 



!---!---!---!---!---!---1---! 
~li!i!s!i!tla~l! 

!---!---!---!---!---!---!---! 
IH GIT Al El'lllIf'I1ENT CORF'OF:A TI ON 

i CUSTOHER P.O. HUMBER 

, 1527 

ACKH. TO NAME: CO"PUTER rlUSEUM 
CUSTOMER NAME: ~OKH.!TER MUSEUM 
AIlflP.ESS 1 : I'R.OLIlJ£R STRIKPEL 
ADDRESS 2 : 300 CONGRESS STREET 
ADDRESS 3 : BOSTON HA 02110 
ADDRESS 4 
ZIP COItE : 02110 

PRODUCT DELIVfRY ftilC.UMENT 

! n,E.C. ORDER NUHFER 

! B7AH18IJH 

! TRANSAC: nm CONTROL NUM~ER 

! IA93157 

SF-ECIAl mST. H 
SPECIAL INSY. 2: 
SPECIAL mST. 3: 
SPECIAL IWST, 4: 
SPECIIlL mST. 51 
BUSINESS : AMCl 

! OS!15lS7 ! 

LINE ITEI'!4 ORDERED PARHS) SHIPPtD f'ARHS) [tESCRIPTION/SERIAl NO. on ORrl GTV SHP Gry .BIO LI STAT 

4.000 -Be22D-SO! 

-BC22D-50; 

50FT CABLE,ASYNC,NUlL iiOIlEH/6 
MIA 
50FT eMU ,,'SYNC ~ tlULL MOIlEth b 4 o 

---------... --------------------_ .... _------------------------------------------------------------------------------_ ... _-------------
! TOTAL NO. f'CSiCARTONS SHIPPED 1 WAYBILL NO. ! CtlRRln. 
----------------------------------------------------------------------~.---~-----------------------------------------------------

1 
_ .... _--------------------... _--------------------------------------------------_._---_ ..... _---_ ... _---------_ .... __ ... ------------------------

F'AGE 



!---!---!---!---!---!---!---! 
! d ! i ! • ! i ! t , a ! 1 ! PRODUCT DELIVERY DOCUJtENT ! 05115187 ! 
!---!---!---!---I---I---!---! 
DIGITAL EGUIPftENT CORPORATION 

------------------_. - ---------- -----,------------, --,-----------------
1 CUSTOllER P.O. NUJtB£R ! D.E.C. ORDER NUItBER 1 TRANSACTION CONTROl NUItBER ----------------------------------------------------
! 1527 ! 81A1418OH , ZA93151 

------------------------------------------------------------ - ---------------------------------------,----------, 
ACICN. TO tWIE: COIIPUTER ItUSEUIt 
CUSTOIIER NME: COIIPUTER JftJS£UJt 
ADDRESS 1 : DR .OLIVER STRIIIPEL 
ADDRESS 2 : 300 COH6RESS STREET 
ADDRESS 3 : BOSTON ItA 02110 
ADDRESS 4 
ZIP CODE : 02110 

SPECIAL INST. 1: 
SPECIAL INST. 2: 
SPECIAL INST. 3: 
SPECIAL INBT. 4: 
SPECIAL INST. 5: 
BUSINESS : AtlCl 

----------------------------..------------_ .. -----------
LINE ITEJIt ORDERED PART<S) SHIPPED PARf(S) D£SCRIPTIottISERIAL NO. OTY ORB OTY SHP OTY BIO LI STAT -------------------------_ .. ------- ... ---------------------------------

4.000 -BC22D-50; 

4.001 -BC22D-50f 

50FT CABlE,ASYNC,NllL HODEI.,6 
tvA 
50FT CABLE,ASYNCttftlLL KODEIt,6 

4 4 o 

4 4 o .~ .. 

----------------_.--------__ , _____________ , _____________ , __ ... 1._ • 
! TOTAL NO. PCSICARTOHS SHIPPED ! IlAYBILL HO. ! CARRIER ----------, -------------_________________ .s_ _._ ... __ , _______ _ 

1 
- - ----------_. --------------------------------------------------------

PAGE 1 



_1ii~fI:::U~£':;:S'Ti-'0-NS-?-CA-L-L 8-0-0.-23-8-.'-35-5-rO-L-L "-R-E£-, - -- -- --"~- - - . -'R-BILL- "'-UM-'BE-R - --

~. ~1702098nS 

State 

J ~ 

~~~~====~======~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~T7.~==~~~~~==~~~~--~--... ~ 
ColI 

1-=--=---- ~ 

~~------------~~----~ ~ 

i 
~ 

I-:::--:-:--:---,-;::,L--- I 



WORLDWIDE 

FORM OF PA YMENT * 
* If no Form of Payment is indica teet 

the Shipper shall be liable for charges. 

@ ~~~)ger D GBL 

Bill to Dc h 
Consignee as 

~~~eived $ ______ -'/'---__ 

Shipper's Account Number Da te 

d-:;S--li) 
Phom: 

STANDARD SERVICES AM 

PACKA GES/ CA RGO D 
URGENT LETTER [] 

URGENT POUCH D 
URGENT PA CK D 

SPECIAL SERVICES 

Sam e Day D 9 AMD 

Saturda y Delivery D 

PM 

D 

Day~ 
Other 

Origin Ai rport Shipment Number 

Collect 
Shipper'S Charges 

NON-DUTIABLE DOCUMENTS 

URGENT POUCH [] 

URGENTP~CK [J 

PACKAGES/ CA RGO 

FIRS T CLASS 

BUSINESS CLASS 

STANDARD CLASS 

OTHER 

Destina t ion Airport 

o o 
[J 
D 

Dept/Floor On Delivery Dept/Floor 

Country 

XERCX CORP RES EAR CI .. , eT R C.O.D. 

Address CJ 3 333 CO YQTE HILL DR _3~O 
Ctfy Slate Country D Compan y C:r}, 

Check 
P1,able To 

hipper Consignee's Acceptable Ref. No. 

Weight 

H 

I 13X 15' (Jlsi'5 '4 S-A-I..fl> Ir '3.2 £.ir 

[]GO V T. 
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

Declared Value Cus toms Value Insurance In ternatio nal Charges 

1$ jJD u II $ I L-I $ __ ----' ;;s~r:~:rge 
""~ Em. ,y·, II. b lli'y,h. llbelimU.dlo f--------L- --- -----1 A t Destination 

Subject to terms and Shipper's )G . /. ~i~~90,~!:~g:~~dd~:n~:::;,fo!~ INTERNA TIONAL & CANADIA N -------
conditions on reverse Signature =--;--j="-"''---..... =---'~,L.-....::::.-,/-'---- ~~~;~',~~~i~~~~~~~{:i~':JI~ SHIPMENTS ONL Y Other 

This non-negotiable airway bill is subject to th rms andCo Itio rth on the reverse 

~~~/~~::~~"~"~'//is~:~:::;s~eJ~r~':,;~:ed, :J:~/~~~::f~adarria9n:~?:h1;!~~C::"Bt.ga~re~~ Goods Received At: 
a higher value is deelaredand an additional charge paId, the liability 01 Emerylorthis shipm ent 
is limited to a n amount set forth in the Emery Service Guide in all eet on the date 01 shipment, 
orS10 per pound, whichever is higher. 

O Bill To: Paying t;::;fshiPper D Consignee D Third 
Address Below For/,-- Party 

By: 

Non-Negoti8ble Airbill Executive Offices 
Form OP·1 Rev. 10·85 Printed in U.S.A. Wilton, Connecticut 06897 

TOTAL 

Drop Box 

A O -
A D -

1 - Consignee's Copy 



--
~AT.T ---

)n Code 

Dispatch 
Select 

Comcode 
litem 

r- PACKING SLIP AND RECEIPT COPY - PART 4 I 
L§EE REVERSE FOR UNSATISFACTORY SHIPMEN!J 

DATA PROCESSING REQUISITION 

Requisition Number 

Shipper 10 No. (Bill of Lading) Authority Number 

Sku 

Method of Payment 

.' 

Description 

Checked By: Date: 

Amount Paid 

Material Received By: 

Warranty Date Qty. 

Tax 
Shipping & Handling 
Total • 

Date: 

Price Each 

Pg. of I 

AmOl 

S O-94-H 



.J. 

USE THIS AIRBILL FOR DOMESTIC SHIPMENTS AHD FOR SHIPMENTS FROM PUERTO RICO TO THE U.S.A. 
fill OUT t'lJI!PlE AREAS. FOR ASSISTANCE, CALL 800-238-5355 TOLL FRE£. 
SEE BACK OF FORM SET FOR COMPLETE PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS. 

I SENDER'S FEDERAL EXPR.ESS ACCOUNT NUMBER I I DATE I 
3/27/87 

Department! Floor No. 
'\, 

Recipient's Phone Number r.;ery Important) 

Department! Floor No. 

Exact Street Address (Use 01 P.O. Boxes or P.O. " Zip Codes Will Delay Delivery And Resullln ExffB C~arge.j 

State City State 

AIRBILL NO. ~ ], D S b a 3 0 21 ZIP St'~ ~d2i ~ Required INo p.o. Box ® ZipCOO.j t: 

r
~~~~~~~~==~~~~====~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~------~~'-H~O~L~D~FO=R~P~W=K~-U~P~A=T~T~HI=S~F=ED=E~RA~L~E~X~PR~E~SS~St~~~n~ON~:--~-F-~-e-ffi-I -E-XP-ffi-s-s-u-se~ ~ 

Street Address (See Service GUide or Call 800-238-53551 Base Charges i') 

1----~,r.+,II-s-hi-ppe-r---.....,D="~"'i::"i~-~.,.~~.,.i~-n-:l~...,:::-ed-:::-Ex-A:-c-cl-N"'0-D=:-C:~"';1:-::~""r~-:::e:-a be-r1y-:I~:-~"'E::-X""A-C""Cl""N"'O-. ""D=-:~=I:l:-' ~:-rl-~"'~-::~-~~-dw------l City State ." , .. ! 
o Cash FedEx Accl No. or Major Credil Card No. Qeclar~ Value Charge is: 

i~--------------:=~----~~~~~D~E~L~/~~E~R~r~A~N~D~S~P~E~C~l=A=L=H=A=N=D=L=l=N=G~r===~======;r=OU=R=o=re=U=R=EO~V-ER-r~Z~l~P~®~Z~ip~C~od~e~of~S~tr~ee~t~A~dd~r~eS~S~R~eq~u~ir~ed~. "~~-T~ fi 
CHECK SERVICES REQUIRED PACKAGES WEIGHT VAWE SIZE c:c: 

RIDBITr I OVERNIGHT 
o.em'ghl De'"e"l 6 0 LETTER 
USIng Vour PackagIng lOur Packaging)9"x 12~ 

OVERNIGHT DELIVERY 
USING OUR PACKAGING 

2 0 ~~ri~~:'~k Overnight Envelope 

3 0 ~~~~~\" AD 

4 0 ~~:~~~~~~~. B D 

SERVICE COMMITMENT 
PRIORITY 1 - Dehvoery IS scheduled early nell't buSIness morning 
in most locations. II may take two 0( more business oays il the 
desbnallOn IS outside our pnmary service areas. 
STANDARD AIR • Delivery IS generally next business day Of not 
IaI8rIhan second business ciay, II may take three or /TIOfe business 
clays illJle destinabOn 15 outside our prima!)' seMCO aI/JIlS. 

~~ELlVER WEEKDAY 0 ReturnShipment 

~. t----~------r-------~--I-~[]~~Th~"~d~pa~r1y~----~~~~~--~~~~~~_h~~------~----
3 0 DELIVER SATURDAY 1E><""cha'geap~;"1 Street Address Other 

Total 
4 0 RESTRICTED ARTICLES SERVICE IP" aod "il 

Standard Alr Packages only Exira charge appIles.) 

50 CONSTANTSURVEILLANCESERYICE(CSSj hR~ec=eiC:v~d-A;Ctc---L------...l--~-rC:;;ity::----------------;St;;:a;:te:--------:Z;;:iP:---t"T<oittaiiIChara;;S.l.....---­
(Extra charge applies.) 

O ~hwr's Door 
6 DRY ICE ------- Lbs. ~tlar Stop 

7 0 OTHER SPECIAL SERVICE ______ 0 F~~c~~all Stop 
8 0 f-::.Fed~e~ra;:1 ~Ex~p..!:re~ss"'-:C=o=rp=. E==m=p=lo=y=e=e"'N'-o-. ---j 

9 0 f::':':~~~~~K;g;I1~~fATUROAr OROP·OFF S \ .. -1 l l.. j 

Receiv~ By: 

x 
Date/Time Receiv~ F~Ex Employee Number 

PART 
#2041738901 

FEC-S-751 -1 000 
REVISION DATE 
2/85 
PRINTED U.S.A. GBF 



LOAD DATE: 

DELIVERY 
DATE: 

Rates Based on Tariff 

SHIPPER 

NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC. 

Section 

BOSTON DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
P.O. Box 340 

Westboro, MA 01581 

ACCOUNT ______________________________________ __ 
CONSIGNEE 

DESTINATION 

STREET 

NOTIFY 
ORIGIN 

STREET 

DATE LOADED PHONE 

MA 

The property described below (pontents_and_condltion-of-coAtentsof-packages-onRnown) consigned 8rid destined as shown below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this 
contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to destination Indicated below, If on the route or routes or within the territory of Its lawful opera­
tions, otherwise to deliver to another carrier to deliver to said destination. It Is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of route to destination, and as to each party at 
any time Interested In all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all conditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, Including the 
conditions on back hereef, which are hereby agreed to by shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Property transported under this Bill ef lading Is en HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF. 

START ________________________ __ FINISH 

HOURLY RATES BASED ON LOADING AND UNLOADING TIME PLUS DRIVING & TRAVEL TIME 

AT RATE OF $ _______ ____ PER HOUR FOR __________ MEN AND VAN. 

BILL TO: UNITS CARTAGE LOCAL RATE CHARGES 

POUNDS MILES PERCWT. 

-

GROSS WGT. I th til J t" t7 ( Ilt (7) 

TARE WGT. , \1 ~I ... I ( ~ M~.I' 

NET 
VALUATION 

NOTE: ShiftPers are required to state specificallx 
in writing he actual agreed or declared value of l'n I 141 V, r I"r -~~ 
the propertr.-
"The actua -agreed or declared value of the prorc-
erty is hereby specifically stated by the shipper 0 
be not exceeding 60 cents per pound 
per article." 
SHIPPER * VALUATIONS IN EXCESS OF THIS ARE SHOWN BELOW 

I 

NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC. 
.- -. 

By X Date ~ -

Subject to Section 7 of conditions, if this shipment 
is to be delivered to the consignee, without 
recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall 
sign the following statement: 
The carrier shall not make delivery of this ship-
ment without payment of transportation and all 
other lawful charges. 
ORIGIN 

(Signature of Ccnsigno~ TOTAL 

NOTICE PAID ON ACCOUNT 
The Law req uires that the Carrier shall not DRIVER COLLECT .. 

deliver or relinquish posseSSion of a~ eropertx 
transported by it until all Tariff a es and DRIVER I HELPER I HELPER IHELPER 
charp,es have Deen paid in cash, money order or 
certi led check, oxcept under such rules and 
regulations as marc be &reSCribed by the Public AT DESTINATION Received In good order, work done satisfactorily. ;/," ;'q 
Service and Inters ate ommerce Commission. -""-

Date Signed ~ 

..... _ The above order is accepted in accordance with the terms and conditions as set forth on the reverse s ide hereof. 



:SORqERNO. CUSToMER P.O. NO. 

... -

symbolics inc.-

11 CAMBRIDGE CENTER, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 
t~~d~ljjIl ~~fif~~&i~ 

rflP TO!'?t: t~'O~"4h:t~tt'f' ~j,i,);~~ l,.~o\i 
jtH~ C~~~;-~QHU$ ~;t 
k'O~ t V:iJI, !>\ if; 0 2 ·/.H~ 

IlITIQN OF SYM80UCS RMA NO. 
lChael BCU'gman 

REQUESTED BY/DEPARTMENT DAlE OF REQUEST 

syrnbolics inc. 
MA 55016 

11 CAMBRIDGE CENTER, CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 

BILL TO 

_ . ~ q PREPA!Q. _ 0 COLLECT _ 
F.O.B. CAMBRIDGE, MASS. 

SHIP VIA 

EM QUANTITY PRODUCT DESCRIPTION VALUE COMMENT 
NO. 

1 99600C Symbolics System Software Docl1ruel'ltation, Rel 6/6.1 

01-902 

CTN WT/LBS UPS CARRIER WAYBILL NO. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN EXPORT UCENSE NO. 

U.S.A. 

[p)~~~~[N]@ [L~~lr 
PRODUCTiON CONTROl/DP 



BURLINGTON 
AIR EXPRESS 

SENDER'S REFERENCE 

FROM (YOUR NAME) 

COMPANY 

IRVINE, CA 92715 

I (8001 CALL BAX 

I SENDER'S ACC~UN.T ".,_. 

r) '"., I · ... 0. 
PHONE 

( ) 

DEPARTMENT/FLOOR 

•. I. i .·r.i T CCH'iF'1..11T I:. ""(" n-(vl ' 

ADDRESS 

I' .. • .. 0 SW KOLL -, 
I' I 

CITY rTATE ZIP CODE REOUIRED 

tWt.::'Til ' .. r """)(11, 

BILLING SERVICES PACKAGE SIZE 

Sender D Next Flight Out D Express Leiter 

o Receiver D Overnight D Express Envetope 

o Third Party '/iSecond Day D Express Box 
(LrSI beiowl /' 

;R'Customer Package D O ther 

I 

AIR BILL NUMBER 

RECEIVER'S REFERENCE RECEIVER'S ACCOUNT 

TO (REC3Elr R'S NA~ PHONE 

tv\ 1 I"'[~ ; r: II' (;-j1f ~f'V 
t;:;OMPANl; C '" . ~ .... -~EPARTMENT/FLOOR 

P-:rY'" f 'y _.{ t'S OL" {-: 12 f\ \ \ r-- (~I I f'~ \ 
ADDRESS (BURLINGTON C;(O~ DELlVE~R TO PO. B~XI f. t-
:;; ()() ( A ,N 7 f? (~[ -, r ~ rc-l f' 
Px ~ )('\ r: tf N 

rTATJ\l ZIO ,DE REOUIRED 

Jr' I~~ .:A' U 
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 

D Restric ted Article D Saturday Delivery D Ho td (Name/Phone) 

D Special Det lvery D GBL (Enler number D O ther 
In Reference box) 

NOTES 

THIRD PARTY ACCOUNT NUMBER PIECES WEIGHT DESCRIPTION LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT 

( Lf~ f'v~ f\ 1\) l ! G 1.5 
TOTAL TOTAL l lal>l~ly.s agreed and understood to be S 1000001 S 1 00 pel pound. which TOTAL CUBIC INCHES 

/1 
ever.s grealer unless a h lg hel value,s Cle, iall:>d and appll l able ( hafges 
pal" See reverSe SIde 1)1 o1llb.11 par agraph 8, lor del la/cd value IIm,lal lons 

SIGNA1fJ~'1F ~NDER 
,1 2 J TIME/DATE PICK·UP I DECLARED VALUE SIGNED FOR BURLINGTON AIR EXPRESS DRI?O. 

\rt'~1){ 
I .. t,1 -

'( if!/ tJ i 
(, I ,, __ l L----" 

SIG'JrtJRE'OF RECEIVER !J TIME/DATE DELIVERY NO. OF SHIPMENTS RECEIVED BY BURLINGTON AIR EXPRESS 
, 

[/ D Shipper's Doo r D Airport Terminal 

NONNEGOTIABLE AIRBILL SUBJECT TO TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT ON REVERSE SIDE 

DAT{~./ ( ,.... rRIGIN .. 

(1 J J;' 'I' 

CODAMOUNT 

TOTAL 

DESTINATION COPY 



--:, 
;--ATs.T -

-------------'------------
CUSTOMER SHIPPING COpy - PART 3 

[SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS] 

Requisition Number 

DATA PROCESSING REQUISITION --

To: 

ation Code 
14 ;;v 

Oispatch 
Select 

lcted By: 

J'f,urOlalOr cou,.,er SM 

16343704 1 'I 

Account Number Organization Code 

120JOll' USE.arJ~ 

Comcode 
litem 

5c;J&;,~ 54 
1;5:lu_~ 'SRV or 

Checked By: 

Method of Payment Amount Paid 

, ' 

Description 

Date: Material Received By: 

Tax 
Shipping & Handling 
Total 

Date: SD-94-' 



FROM: INTERNATI,ONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 
.• J 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 
I " 

SEQUENCE NO. 
C . '0 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: ACCOU NT NUMBER 
" 

I I. 

, I 

INQUIRE AT SEQUENCE NO. 
--- -----
~::f"'f~ CORPORATION 

1-.' 1-1.;'" E· r 
',e;. 

.( r 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

'., 
.) I 17 

Hi· ,I.r T 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT SHIP LABEL 

Z720-3288.jJ 4182- ~ 



FROM: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION , 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 

SEQUENCE NO. 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: 

INQUIRE AT 
--- -----
~::f~1 CORPORATION 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER 

.d riFr 
'j ~ r.~':~ 

.. T-

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT 

77?(4'1")'Ua...n 4 / A.? ~ 

ACCOUNT NUMBER 

• F 

SEQUENCE NO. 

ORDER NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

1. IE r (IN·r .' l. 
t: 

SHIP LABEL 



--- ------- - ---- ---- - ---- - - ---.---- -­._--_ .- STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - MEMORANDUM - Not Negotiabl 
RECEIVED. subject to the classifications an~ tar~s in effect on the date of the Issue of this Bill of lading, 

?, • 

-" 
From ~ SHIPPER'S NUMBER 

International Business Machines Corp. N v 'IT Z;>, V / ' ~K- 9NA-19812B 
'CITY ID~A~T~E--------------r1~8~/0~------~---------r.IPi.~0~.N~0~.7..(~~----~----~----~C~A~R~R~IE~R~'·S~N~U~M~B~E~R~LL~~---------

~L~E=X=I~NG~T~'O=.jN~ ___ ~K~Y~_0~·~~/~03=/~8~7~ ___________ ~ _____ _ ;-;;~ .. ~_~~.~. ~.rI:~~·A~I.O~J~~~~~ 
CONSIGNED TO (Mall or Street Addres, of Consignee-For purpooe5 of : :1' •. ~ '''~ Ih' 

508093983 ::; OLIVER S'TRIMPEL 
DESTINATION COMPUTER MUSEUN OF BOSTON 
COUNTY 300 CONGRESS STREET 
STATE BOSTON MA 02210 
ROUTE 

B/O ~ 
TEL 

TBM CONTA~ 
89A 

9146966713 
11l11EICHT 

200 13--06 (SIB6) 

U Pnt:,. ... 'u 
Car or Vehicle Ini lials No. 

DELIVERING Received $ 

CMruffi CF AIR FREIGHT rNGC~~~~~~~~~~~~~_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

PAC. LIST ATTACHED TO SHIPMENT Per 

-= to apply in p,el'3ymer.t 01 the charies on the property d"",ibed 
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: ::.-::::' L.5 ,,'\ C ( ;? r) hereon. 

B r LL TO: :3 I (. ( i '. ' --j., l l!- ~, + ... ,,- f-----A-:-g-e-nt-o-r -=-Ca-s-'-hl'-er-. ----­

L 
1.1 .... ,... , - . ,/ t'{ y 

It:jJ.-~ 
(The siioatUJe hele acknowledges o11ly the amount plepa;d) 

Charges 

NO 
~KGS 

o KINO Of PACKAGE. DESCRIPTION Of ARTICLE S. 

HM SPECI~l MARKS. AND EXCEPTIONS 

1 
MACHINE. SYSTEMS OR DEVICES 
DATA PROCESStNG OR PARTS, 
NOI, ITEM 116030, 5UB. 1. 

5151-994024852-BDVMC 
·5170 ee0 128398-BDVMC 
&5170-e0e291B07-BDVMC~ 
: ·5, 70-(1€le253460-BDVMC ' 

'W£IG~ 1 
(SUB TO COR) 

51 "'@-'G~f)09-5'9-3r-FUVMC r 

',0 
7 
'1 C 

7~ 

7( 

CL~SS 

OR RATE 
CK . 

COL 
NO. 

PKGS 
o 
HM 

advanced: $ 

KINO Of PACKAGE. DESCRIPIION or ARIICLES. 
SP£tlAL MARKS. MID [xcEPTlDrIS I "v/EIGHT 

I (SUB TO COR) 
ClASS 

OR RATE 
CK. 
COL 

I TOTAL ~5 I TOTAL WEIGHT 418 
i~~rert~~~ fu a~WMm~~~~&a~r=e~p=r~o~~=rl~y~c~~=a=rt~~~~r.,~~e~K~ri~b~e~d~----+'~S~I G~N~A~T=U~R~E~~~~~~~~~---~~~~------~---~--­
kaged, marked, and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation 
'rdlog to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. 

AGENT 

~00 NEW 

0381-01 



FROM: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION . 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 

SEQUENCE NO. 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: ACCOU NT NUMBER 

INQUIRE AT SEQUEN CE NO. 
--- ------ - ---- ---- - ---- - - ----------_ .- CORPORATION 

) 
I~r. "\ f. Ij 

~II 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

. I , 

I . 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT SHIP LABEL 

7'7?"-'l~ D.J:L('\ "'.ttl ? -



FROM: INTE~NATI;ONAL BUSINESS MACHIN~S CORPORATION 
" 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: . 

SEQUENCE NO, 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: ACCOUNT NUMBER 
1 -. I' • ~ • 

INQUIRE AT SEQUENCE NO, 
--- ------ - ---- ---- - ---- - - ----------_ .- CORPORATION 

I~ , 

F '-IGE. 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

"1 I, S 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT SHIP LABEL 

77'),,-":L').a.JLI'I A JD? 



FROM: INTERNATI,ONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 

SEQUENCE NO. 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: ACCOUNT NUMBER 

i ________________ _ 

INQUIRE AT SEQUEN CE NO. 
--- ------ - ---- ---- - ---- -- ----------_ .- CORPORATION 

, .\ 

f( 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER ORDER NUMBER SERIAL NUMBER 

If·P t . Nt r: d .. 

T - . L 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SH IPMENT SHIP LABEL 

77'?/"k'l'?AA-/l 4/" .') -



FROM: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHJNES CORPORATION 
, ,I ( /', ' N I. ' -

" ' I I. 4, ,.J{'! 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 

,~ . ,'~ / ("") r;; ::~ 0:'"1 (.' ') 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 

I ' 1 ' "F: r '. r; T T "J (,' , 

Si'IJPF'l,IG Ji.-Tr~ 
liD SEPVI'r BILL B/O 
• i"ICrlA~III;~;, 'I<C/I«, 
~C~C Cn:E rFAQ 
T'rT'E./ dOr)!;: I ' _,1 7', <: 9 

___ ... ___ _ ____ .. -_ .--------w--t;. - -. ;~ .. -... t:;' ~ __ w;r .~-- .~,-,....,. -- - -- '""------ - - - -- -- - ---- .... - - -_ .. - ..... - .. -.- _. --- .. .. - .. -.-~----
J 1''' Ci'1Ai'.IUSlrr ... KC 

INQUIRE AT 
--- -----
~::f'f~ CORPORATION 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER 

C' , ,\ r 
1 I :~6 j1EC ,::'j .. IIP 
'I KEY:Onm 

FE AT!. "'1:::5' 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT 

Z720-3?88-O 41 R? 

SEQUENCE NO, 

'D' ,1 , " 

ORDER NUMBER 

:,'·1 Y" F ;·:J1·-.l·,,'l-' 
,!).5 , I \i, 
fdL -'-Vt 

: '~GE 

SERIAL NUMBER 

WAREHOUSE 





FROM: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 
, I I 

1 :J 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: J I 

SEQUENCE NO. 
c..c~p 

SHIP TO ADDRESS: 02 4~ ACCOUNT NUMBER 

TOTAL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT IBM· SHIP 

FORM # M72 0016·0 



FROM: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 
J • J.t.:"· .1 ")"'. • 

"_' '.1 .. ;' N I, I ., ...• > 

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: .130(\ 

··1'.\· ... '··, ·r) 
SEQUENCE NO. "J.lI()t~/VEF· STI,IIIF'EL 

":()f'iPUlEF, ~USFLJh f) BOST;)r·~ 
SHIP TO ADDRESS: ~<)t,1 COl !cr'i~:SS' . "r r;'~: ET 

BnSTO~ MA 027'0 

,) }A..'{·:·(·)521 <)7(6 
ACCOUNT NUMBER 

11: i ;. \',\.\" C ; IT Y ir'1~ /. 

SH T PF' J r·!G T NS'1 f\' 
NiD ~ERVICE BILL B/O 
'.oj l"lCl"'i(.'I{ IUS /I·:~· . ',(~: 
SCAC conE CFAQ 
TYPE/NODEL' , 170' 9 

__ .. ____ ~l,.! tJ- _.~ 5i~;;...\t J;~"' :;. ... ~'-T ",L.- .. ';'!' .:.'). •• - - - - -- -- - -_ .. - - - --- -- - - -- .. - - - -_ .. --- --- -- - - - - -- ----.- -- ---
.. I Mn·1r~NU .. '/I·r. I(r; 

INQUIRE AT 
--- -----
~::ili CORPORATION 

~0'~ JE:rCHEFTER ~v~ 
HAR~I~ON NY 10~2f 

QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER 

I t i j'l r 
'J I ~(.) (1[1.; SHH' 

" J'EYBOAF(f) 

F·· n m:~' 

.fJ. 

TOTAL Af.f'ONS rllTAL l"')E I.CrHT 

TOT AL CARTONS WEIGHT OF SHIPMENT 

Z72()"3:i'M-O 4 JA7 

SEQUENCE NO. 
r. .)\. d· .. 

ORDER NUMBER 

... 
t 

SERIAL NUMBER 

WAREHOUSE 



- SEDUEnT 

s 

SE~UEnT cOmpUTEI=I SYSTEmS,lnc. 

CORPORATE HEA~QUARTERS 
15450 s.w. KOLL PARKWAY 
BEAVERTON, OR 97006-6063 
(503) 626-5700 TELEX 296559 

SHIPTO 
l..':IO'J 1'[J ,I (. l.~ tv 1-: '-'r--~ .,..:. ;Sr:. .J\1 

.., Cj-U 

~~0 C~~GR~SS STRE£T 
BOS'O A 0~~ 0 
USA 

SHIP TO CUSTOMER 
.) 

LINE PRODUCT NUMBER PRODUCT DESCRIPTION 

I ~AN-00A0-0~ 861~'5 

SHPI (5/86) 

l' S',' 81" G 0'::-: 
::~S!3V-·~.:.'jal{ . 

8E0 c 0g O(S~qL 0'­
'3 OF: 

ORIGINAL 

SALES ORDER NO. PRINTED ON 
. "'. 

.. - ::6'=l 10 ,- -: , ... 
ORDER DATE CONTRACT NUMBER 

1.6/87 I 
r:lJSTOMER£URCHASE ORDER N UMBEI'l 

BILL TO 

BILL TO CUSTOMER 

CURRENTOTY 
BACKORDERED 

'/ " 

1. eel 

OTY 
SHIPPED 

CY 
C0 

CD 

. ~ . .~ . 

PAGE _ 

I 

NEWOTY 
BACKORDERED 

12509 



03/19/87 04/08/87 03: 12: 59 Page of 4756 

rli~ HEWLETT 
~r... PACKARD DIRECT MARKETING DIVISION 1326 Kifer Rd. Sunnyvale, CA 94086-5305 

800-538-8787 

~ 
THE COMPUTER 

~ 300 CONGRESS 
P BOSTON, MA 
T 
o 

MUSEUM 
STREET 
02210 

M SS 
F 

OLIVER STRIMPEL 

CORP. GRANT . 
INSTALLATION 

PLEASE SHIP 
AND WARRANTY 

ASAP-PER HP 
ARE COVERED 

SHIP DATE 
NO. KIND OF PACKAGE. DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES. WEIGHT* 

PKGS. SPECIAL MARKS. AND EXCEPTIONS (SUBJECT TO COR.) 

S HEWLETT-PACKARD CO. 
~ CORP. CONTRIBUTIONS, 20AH 
D BARBARA WILLIAMS, TELNET 857-2798 
2; 3000 HANOVER STREET 

PALO ALTO, CA 94304 

POLICY FREIGHT. 
BY MANUFACTURING 

111111111111111111111111111111 
DIV . 

DN-MA 

FREIGHT METHOD CARRIER 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CARRIER 

CHARGES 

D pRE. DCOl. 
PAID LECT 

INSURED FOR C.O.D. CHARGE 
HSSTANDARD ROUT 

*If the shipment moves between two ports by a carrier ON THIS (" CHrKED. THC 

by water, Ihe law requires thaI the bill 01 lading shall F~~~G~~.o 
slale whelher it is "carrier's or shipper's weight." 

'iol~ 
AIR 
NT 

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING -SHORT fORM -ORIGINAL-NDt Ifllgoliable 
RECEIVED. sub!acIIO Iheelasslloeallonsand lanllaln cl18C1 oolhed.110 OIlhoissuool this BdI 01 Lading 

r-B-IL-L-FR--E- IG--H--T"'C--H-A--RG--E=-=S"'T=-=O,-------------. AIR CONS PROG. NO. 

ACP CODE (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) 

"Shlpper'S imprint in liou 01 stamp: nOI a par1 01 bill 01 lading approved by lhe Inlorsl1l10 Commerce 
CommlSSl()(I:' 

PERMANENT POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 

T~H"'IS"'E:-:-N~TI~RE::-:CBI"'LL-'O:'-:F-'LA-'D:'-:I:-:-NG~NU-:-:M-:::B-::ER~M-'US:'-:T'-A.-::P-PEA-R-O-N-A-LL~------l HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 
FREIGHT BILLS. PALO ALTO, CALIF. U.S.A. 

BILL OF LADING AGENT 

NUMBER 

O.T. HP ORDER NUMBER CUSTOMER NO. 

12 001770469 001700020 

:J=rm~=id~~~:'n~~=~.=(~~Ihe'~:r~~~~== 
throughout this conlrac\ u meaning any person or corporation in posses slonollhepropertyunderl!leconlracl).gree5 

:~u~l~ ~j~Sd~;I~~~I~~~~1I0~ d~I:~~~~~;~d~e;!j~;I!~d. ~~~~O~OiW~'r ~~e~:!~o ~e~~ ~:'~illl:; ~~~~~n~ 

ShlpperhclcbycCrlilieslhalheislamlharwl1halllheltrmsandconditions 01 Ihes.1ld bill 01 lading. inClud,ng Illoseon 
rhe back thereof. scr for1h in rhecrassificalion or rarillwl'lichgavcrns rhetranspor1ationolrhtS5hlpmcntarulrhesaid 
lerms and condt!ions are hClebyagrced 10 by the shipper and accepled lor himstll and his assigns 

SUbject to Section 7 01 conditions 01 applicable bill of lading. lllhi5 shipment is to bo dchvCfCXllo Ihe con· 
5ignoo wi\houl rocour50 on Iho consignor. Iha consignor shall sign Iho !ollowing SIBlomenl: 

Tho carrier shall nOI make delivory ollhis shIpment Wtthout payment 01 !rolght and BII olher lawlul charges 

SHIPPER 
PER 

PER 

CUSTOMER P.O. NUMBER GOVERNMENT CONTRACT NUMBER G.S.A. NO. DD 250 NUMBER 

ACCT 7622 00-1670 
STOCK LOCATION QTY. SHIPPED PRODUCT NUMBER OTY. OADE.RED BIO OlY. 

0064-C-01-A 92211S RAIL KIT/92211R 1000 



> 

HUDSON ROBOTiCS, INC. 
120 Morris Avenue 

SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081 N2 2185 
(201) 376-7400 Z 7 /£1 ~eHer da/c>ct !5/20/frJ 

SHIP 0 

::_-::___-_:~::t;;:~~~~J?!{~~~--::::--i 
13t1S-l-cv1 U;vili ()2l!() 

I~u~s .' ">~ ~~'~~:-'" .~- ~~~ 'T'E~~S_J . 

l;s~~~~~~' ' ,"''WIo . . ~Ii,.-Ji. . 'I"""",,,,",,,,",,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 

==!:-_-=~~~!~~~~~1~~~~:~~~::::~-J.::~::::~~~~~~::::-~~::~:::_::::: :::==:: ___ ~::_:,:: __ 
.................................. ... ... Q ........................ .... ........................................................................................ ....... ................................................................. .. . .............................................................................................................. , .......................................................................................................... , ........................................ , ......... ~ ................. : .... , ..... ( ...... _.~, ........... ', ..• ·.·.·.·.·.·.·.·, ... ·.·.·.·, .... _ .. 1 \ 

.. _ .......... ___ .. L ... __ .............................. l!1...=2ll. ............ &o!J................................ ................... ............................. . 

......... , ...... , .. L ........... , ........ ......... 12/Y.=SD..I .......... D.. ... tU!..c ....... u.n ... t .............................. ....................................................................... 1?{.Q .. _ ..................... . 

................. ..l .... .............. ....... Sffl .. [J(fa.c.t£.. ............ <f:l{?(l.i.. ......................................... ..... ........................................... , ............. .................. 73..1. .. 9... .......................... . 

> ,. __ l ___ .... ECfJlAc l:t:y I ' CoaJp cJec .wI ~ cd ______;_ !J1Q _________ _ 
.. ... . . (hO fYU)!)1 W..9 ... . '. . ................................................................................................................................ . 

-,-- (--:----- r;:t/::-~!iqr:~S~~-~ ==_' ~)5~ ::-:--:_-::---::::~~~:::- ::~_~ 
............... _ ................................................................................................... , .......... ,. , ......................................................................................................................................................................... , .... ,' .................... , ................................................................ _ .. ................................................ , .............. , .. .. 

~_-:~-::::::_~==~-~~!it~/[)?dt6=:~~~~~~~V:~~:::_:~:~:::-:~_::~-=~=:~~:-~-= ---::~::=~~::=:_ 
j\j~~t~::=~:=~:Sb~-p~~~:~ZbUat·.~S..:::::::::::::::~.:Lt: l :::::::~~:~::::::.:::. I::~~~ .Q .: I.:(:~:d::::::::::.~::::::::::::: ..... :::~:.::::::::::::::::~: ....... ::::::::::::::.::::: :::::::::::::::::::~~::::::~~:::::::.~ "~~."."~~~~~~~~~. 

S'f-j::Ornh' j 
ORIGINAL '" ~.o..n~CYl9iJJ . 



I 

(~® LOGISTICS 

northAmerican® BAR CODE DESCRIPTIVE INVENTORY 
L . f (Do not use RSD Form 14 for HVP Shipments) 

ogls ICS - PAGE NO/ r?y A Division of'North American Van Lines:Joc. LABEL 
COLOR NOS. THRU 

FIRST HAULER H. () I /g.,ef?~ ICOD7'L //1 CARRIER'S REFERENCE NO. 

SHIPPER'S NAME 
1-11) ') P~I/~-.J (Jr:: SC ///'../c£ 

'--" -
. 1;1)C~C5? 

ORIGIN LOADING ADDR~ <)71> A ) CA·Hf3 R I p~rr~ MH GOVT. SE~ORDERJiO. 

~ ~ 
DESTINATION ....... I I J rAILE!</// /;> ) 

DESCRIPTIVE SYMBOLS EXCEPTION SYMBOLS " J,. lOCATION SYMB9t:"S 
CP - Packed By DBS - Disassembled By BE - Bent D - Dented M - Marred SO - Soiled 1. Ar m _ 5~Lett--1l. Side 

Carrier Shipper BR - Broken F - Faded R - Rubbed T - Torn 2. Bottom 6. Leg 10. Top 
PBS - Packed By MCU - Mechanical BU - Burned G - Gouged RU - Rusted W - Badly Worn 3. Corner 7. Rear 11 . Veneer Shipper Condition 

Unknown CH - Chipped L - Loose SC - Scratched Z - Cracked 4. Front 8. Right 12. Edge 
CD - Carrier Dis- CU - Contents and NOTE: The omission of these symbols indicates good condition for normal wear. 13. Center assembled Condition Unknown 

FREIGHT CLASSIFICATIONS: A) LOOSE OR CARTONED ITEMS UNDER 80 LBS. B) ITEMS SKIDDED SECURED 

C) ITEMS ON WHEELS Dr lTEMS NOT ON WHEELS OVER 80 LBS. 

ITEM INVENTORY TRACKING NUMBERS CLASS. 11J~ DE~CRIPTION AND CONDITION AT ORIGIN 
EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY) 

NO. AT DESTINATION 

I --$;< 1£:/ 
/55/ /-4/ 

/ '" , 

'. 
'.~ 

... 

, 

. . 

" 
)V 

i , 

"WE HAVE CHECKED ALL THE ITEMS LISTED AND NUMBERED ON THIS PAGE INCLUSIVE AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THIS IS A TRUE 
AND COMPLETE LIST OF THE ITEMS TENDERED AND OF THE STATE OF THE ITEMS RECEIVED." 

DATE 

BEFORE SIGNING - CHECK SHIPMENT, 
COUNT ITEMS AND DESCRIBE LOSS OR 

DAMAGE IN SPACE ON THE RIGHT ABOVE,. 

AT 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~--~~-u~--~-1'--D~A~"~E--~ DESTI - ~~~~~~~~~~~~====~~=-----~~~~~ 

NATION 

BILLING COPY - SEND TO NAVL, FORT WAYNE, INDIANA AFTER FINAL DELIVERY ..J 1111111111111111111111111 
fORM 382 (REV. 1-98) 



,.~ 

' ....... " .... W' 
northAmerican. 

NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC. 
Logistics 

P.O. BOX 988 
FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46801-0988 

.. . .. BOOKER CODE! TOTAL ESTlMATED* 

I.C .C.-MC 107012 

NOT NEGOTIABLE 

CONTRACT 
NUMBER 

AGREED SERV, DATES 
TARIFF! SECTION A SSIST CODE ESTIMATOR CHARGES FOR SHIPMENT VEHICLE NO, OR PERIOD OF TIME ACTUAL PICKUP DATE 

S F 
H R 
I 0 
P M 

PUD 

DEL 

) 

/02 

6 I 

t.' r 

"'-

* CHARGES STATED HEREIN ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. ACTUAL CHARGES ARE BASED UPON 
THE APPLICABLE TARIFF. 

P.O.! 
NO. 

WEIGHT ORIGINAL REWEIGH 

GROSS I 

~ TARE ~.-------------4------------~ 
I NET L-~~~~ __ ~ ____ ~~~~ 
Shipper: The tare weight of the vehicle (including the shipments on board) must 
be entered on this line prior to loading your shipment on the vehicle. 

Shipment consists solely of containers .or, ~inery and shipper certifies the total 

weight of the shipment to be: pounds. 

Shipper Signature X 

.t SHIPPER'S SIGNATURE FOR SPECIAL SERVICES .x. Expedited service ordered 
'-------- by shipper. Deliver on or before ________ _ 

Selected delivery dale service ordered by shipper 

X, _______ Deliver on or before ---,o-=:---'--O-== =--:-7=:-C=-
DATE AGREED WEIGHT 

x'--______ Shipment completely occupied a _ _____ _ _ _ 

cu. ft. vehicle 

x'--______ Exclusive use of a 
ordered 

_______ cu. ft . vehicle 

"" __ ~~~~ __ """!'~~~~~~~~~"""!' __ ~~~~~ __ "I""' _ __ ~~~ __ ..... x,--______ Space occupied 

(@ 7 Ibs.!cu. n.) 

_ ___ _ __ cu.ft. 

VALUATION STATEMENT 
1----------+- --- -----+---------+----------1 This shipment is released to Carrier upon the terms and conditions and limitation 

f----------+----------+---------+---- -------I of liability contained in the applicable tariff. unless othelWise noted hereon by an 
authorized Carrier representative. If the shipper desires to increase Carrier's liability. 

1-_____ _ _ _ --+ ____ ___ __ -+ ___ __ _ ___ +-________ -1 the shipper must contact the Carrier rapresentative that registered the shipment 

I,.---------~-----------J.----------I------------I with Carrier and obtain . Carrier's approval for such increased liability. CARRIER'S 
DRIVER IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO CHANGE THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, 

Van Crew (#) :. ______ _ ORIG: A rrive: _ _______ Oepart_· _______ Initials ----- INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION CARRIER'S LIABILITY. APPLICABLE TO THE 

bEST: Arrive: SHIPMENT. Carrier shail have no liability aibove the released value contained in the 
~~.:....':.~~=======~~~..:::=======~~~~:::..s~====~~~~==:.J tariff if Carrier has not agreed in advance to such increased liability and the shipper 

TOTAL PIECE COUNT PER ATIACHED 

DESCRIPTIVE INVENTORY IS: 

____ =-:-:--..,.-:-,-,-_ -...._ CODE __ ~"...-_ 

. HAULfD BY 3rd ~ . ...,,-__ --:-....,.,_.-::-:::':-:-:-_ __ 

. ,flv or'fsel off 
location & code ___ ________ _ 

HAUlED BY 4th ____________ CODE ___ _ _ 

set off 
kx:alion & code ____________ DATE ____ _ 

carTier conv. 
delivery by 

____________ CODE _ _ __ _ 

A 

PAYMENT RECEIVED 

BY 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

CK# 

BANK 
NAME 
BANK 
ADDRESS 

, 

+ 
111111111111111111111 1111 

has not paid the increased rate applicable thereto. 

CONSIGNEE 

,; 

~VERY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: All listed services were rendered and the 
property described has been received in apparent good condition except as nofed 
on other shipping documents. 

C, 
, 

/ 

_6 / / 
CONSIGNEE PRINTED NAME ACTUAL DELIVERY DATE 

NET WEIGHT MILES RATE CHARGES CODE 

,.n~' .\ , 

OTHER ACCESSORIALS-LiST TYPE QTY. - . . • \ h 'I,,',, '( r'll It ~.J t. 

TOTAL CHARGES 

. (;.\. .!( '>::.\ 

> 
CHARGES PAYABLE If\! U.S. CURRENCY ~ 
OR ITS EOUN ALENT 

CONSIGNEE COPY - (Give to Consignee after delivery 
and Signature.) 



The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02210 

(61 T) 426-2800 

/ 

June 21, 1988 

Jamie Pearson 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
2 Results Way 
Marlboro, MA 01752 

MR02-3/M78 

Dear Jamie, 

Enclosed are the release forms for the equipment we took out 
of the Worcester warehouse. I xeroxed them for our records, 
but did not take any copies. If you think I need a copy for 
some reason, could you send one to me? 

Thanks for all your help. 

Yours, 

G..co.'~ \,u. ~ 
Allison Stelling -I 
Registrar 

AWS/ 



Description of Goods (please check appropriate box) 

o Raw Materials D Vendor Goods 

o Office Supplies D Software/Literature 

o Finished Goods . D Office Equipment 

, " . ' 

o J:;1lewriter~:~ D Chairs 

,r~~ 
SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNEE 

EN-01315-04-REVC (562) , 

'. ' - . 

, Number of Pieces Weight 

Skid(s) 

Box(es) 

(initials) 

Time (Military) 

r : . 
i 

. :':' ... ' :.\'--..... .,...,. _______ ---~-----------------....,.-----------------_____ ...i 
' .. ' . 

. , . ' 

-i • • • •• • 

'. " .• ... : 
. ' ',' ' . 

, i . ', .. ~ .-, ' • 

. '.' , 

. . . ' 

, . 
, " " 

",' . " 

. . " 

' .' .' . 

" . ', :' 

. '0 ••.. 

, ' ." .. 

.' 



Mode. Svc .. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Manifested By 

-. 

'. 

ipped-MM/DD/YY 
L 

,. . 

·. ~ Me • . PAtENtED. SPHO""0) MOO", 'US'NESS ' ''''MS. 'N< l ,.. . 
--- -- --~-- -------- ---- -- -- -

...• "'. 

MASTER MANIFEST 

Time Shipped.-:-24 Hour Manifest Destination ' , 

e6mpV(£/V 
M 1/ U!/J h"I 

TimelDate Badge # 

J 
Master Manifest 1146667 

Container Number ontainer Number 

. ~ , ' I 
I /1' 

e 'Delivered-MMIDD/YY Time I red 
24 Hour 

~-~. ," 

;,..; ~I .. ~ " 

-; i 

'~1-:::' :-;_ :':;:, ....... 



~-: I-' --. 
, 

~ ~p. ""N"O. ,,·.,Ot"'';) M""'" IU"N'" 'COM' . INC l 

----.---.-----~-.-.------- ---------. --- ---- ---- -- - - .----

MASTER MANIFEST 

Mode .Svc. 

8 

9 

10 

12 

13 

Manifested By Time/Date Badge # 
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The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02210 

(61 T) 426-2800 

June 14, 1988 

Jamie Pearson 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
2 Results Way 
Marlboro, MA 01752 

Dear Jamie: 

I am writing to confirm the move of our equipment from 
Central New England Warehouse at 10 Pullman st, Worcester 
(tel: 853-2849) on June 20th and 21st. I talked to Janice 
Moore today about having either you or her call them to 
release the equipment. The trucks will be arriving from 
North American Van Lines around 8:30 or 9:00 AM and I will 
be there both days. Our contacts there are Ginny Lucey and 
Marge. 

I am enclosing a copy of the list of objects we are taking 
for your informaion. 

If there are any problems with these arrangements, please 
let me know. 

Sincerely, 

(}~g~ to. ~~1 
Allison W. Stelling 
Registrar 

AWS/ 
Enclosure 

cc: Mark Allio 



I N T E R 0 F FIe E 

B.st.~ Childre~s Museum 
a ~ d 

The Cfmputer Museum 

TO: See BelOw 

Subjec~: m~ve 

M E M 0 RAN DUM 

Date: 
Fr$m: 

Title: 
Dept: 
Tel N$: 

14-Jun-1988 12:45pm EST 
Allison Stelling 
STELLING 
Registrar 
CM Administration 
Ext. 342 

I have set up the move from the warehouse to Bay 1 for Monday the 20th and 
Tuesday the 21st. The movers will be here both days ar~und 11:30. I have 
asked f~r a c~py of the estimate which should be here before the end of *he 
week. 

If there are any questions or problems, please talk to me immediately. 

TO: David Rll>th 
TO: JOseph Cashen 
TO: Gwen Bell 
TO: Mark AlliO 
TO: Greg Schr~eder 
TO: Valerie Buccieri 
TO: Oliver Strimpel 

( ROTH ) 
( CASHEN ) 
( BELL ) 
( ALLIO ) 
( SCHROEDER ) 
( BUCCIERI ) 
( STRIMPEL ) 



I N T E R 0 F F ICE 

B.s~.n Childrens Museum 
and 

The COmpu~er Museum 

TO: See Below 

Subjec~: move from warehouse 

M E M 0 RAN DUM 

Date: 
Frtm: 

Ti1ile: 
Dept: 
Tel Nf): 

14-Jun-1988 12:49pm EST 
Allison Stelling 
STELLING 
Registrar 
CM Administration 
Ext. 342 

Next Monday and Tuesday we will be moving our c~11ecti0ns that have been stored 
in a wareh~use in W~rcester to Bay 1 flOor 6 f~r a visible storage space. The 
space will be used to show prospective donOrs some of our special machines that 
are not on exhibit. Accordingly, the elevator will be tied up both days 
peri~dically from about 11 :30 on. 

TO: Gwen Bell ( BELL ) 
TO: J~seph Cashen ( CASHEN ) 
TO: GrOup Reservations System ( CMRESERVE ) 
TO: Toni Dunham ( DUNHAM ) 
TO: Robert Gates ( GATES ) 
TO: Laura G~odman ( GOODMAN ) 
TO: Linda Holekamp ( HOLEKAMP ) 
TO: Mark Hunt ( HUNT ) 
TO: Computer Museum Interpreters ( INTERP ) 
TO: Gail Jennes ( JENNES ) 
TO: Kathy Keough ( KEOUGH ) 
TO: Brian McLaughlin ( MCLAUGHLIN ) 
TO: Michael N. Oleksiw II ( OLEKSIW ) 
TO: SclOtt Reilly ( REILLY ) 
TO: Tom Restivo ( RESTIVO ) 
TO: Greg Schrl!>eder ( SCHROEDER ) 
TO: Allison Stelling ( STELLING ) 
TO: Oliver Strimpel ( STRIMPEL ) 
TO: Tom Merrill ( TMERRILL ) 
TO: Mike Fitzgerald ( FITZGERALD ) 
TO: Tim Desmond ( DESMOND ) 
TO: Michael Chertok ( CHERTOK ) 
TO: Mark Allio ( ALLIO ) 
TO: David Havlick ( HAVLICK ) 
TO: Dan Griscom ( GRISCOM ) 
TO: Antje Luhl-Archibald ( ARCHIBALD ) 



NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC. 
,-----------" 

LOAD DATE: . 

DELIVERY 
DATE: 

Rates Based on Tariff 

SHIPPER 

Section 

BOSTON DISTRIBUTION CENTER 
P.O. Box 899 

Westboro, MA 01581 

ACCOUNT ______________ ~------------------------

CONSIGNEE 

DESTINATION 

STREET 

NOTIFY 

ORIGIN 

STREET 

DATE LOADED PHONE 

01 

The property described below (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown) consigned and destined as shown below, which said company (the word company being understood throughout this 
contract as meaning any person or corporation In possession of the property under the contract) agrees to cany to destination Indicated below, If on the route or routes or within the territory of Its lawful opera­
tions, otherwise to deliver to another carrier to deliver to said destination. It Is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all or any portion of route to destination, and as to each party at 
any time Interested In all or any of said property, that every service to be perfomned hereunder shall be subject to all conditions not prohibited by law, whether printed or written, herein contained, Including the 
conditions on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to by shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. Property transported under this Bill of lading Is on HOUSEHOLD GOODS TARIFF. 

START ________ ~~~ ________ ~~ FINISH --...2:....:...-~--!.----_____7------

HOURLY RATES BASED ON LOADING AND UNLOADING TIME PLUS DRIVING & TRAVEL TIME 

AT RATE OF $ ______ ___ PER HOUR FOR _________ MEN AND VAN. 

BILL TO: UNITS CARTAGE LOCAL RATE CHARGES 

POUNDS MILES PERCWT. 

. 
, 

GROSS WGT. 

TAREWGT. 

NET 
VALUATION 

NOTE: ShiRpers are required to state specifically' 
in writing he actual agreed or dec lared value of 
the propertr.-
"The actua ·agreed or declared value of the prorc· 
erty is hereby specifically stated by the shipper 0 
be not exceeding 60 cents per pound 
per article." 

I!~ I l 
SHIPPER * /!,' ,.. 

~. VALUATIONS IN EXCESS OF THIS ARE SHOWN BELOW 

NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC. 

ByX Date 
Subject to Section 7 of conditions, If this shipment 
is to be delivered to the consignee, without 
recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall 
sign the following statement: 
The carrier shall not make delivery of this ship-
ment without payment of transportation and all 
other lawful charges. 
ORIGIN 

(Signature of Conslgno~ TOTAL 

NOTICE PAID ON ACCOUNT 
The Law requires that the Carrier shall not DRIVER COLLECT • deliver or relinquish possession of aw-; ~roperty. DRIVER i HELPER i HELPER iHELPER transported by it until all Tariff a es and 

char~es have Deen paid in cash, money order or 
certi led check, except under such rules and 

AT DESTINATION Received In good order, work done satisfactorily. regulations as marc be &reScribed by the Public 
Service and Inters ate ommerce Commission. 

Date Signed :-= 

..... __ The above order is accepted in accordance with the terms and conditions as set forth on the reverse side hereof. 



A .... -.~.,. 

ITEMS TO BAY 1 FROM WAREHOUSE 

Item name and number 

~ IBM 7030 Stretch 

? Bourr DEC/DCU cabine~ 
and power supply 

}tt. 23. 79 dic~aphone 

size 

63 "x30"x74" 

32"x46"x77" 

11"x12"x35" 

D136.S1 Classic PDP-S plexi cOver 1S"x25"x2S" 
~..?h~\- (in box) 

0339.S1 Classic PDP-S - in box 35"x2S"x37" 
(D119.S0?) 

~59.S2 DEC VT.05 terminal 24"x30" 

y6323.S1 SorOban 20"x15" 

SSSO cOnsole 51 "x32" 

date Of item ------

SSSO mag drum 30"x30"x32" 
tfJ 

~3S.S1 

X3S.S1 

X~ 

X42.79 

~ 
vfu.S2 

UNIVAC punch 
(D121.S0?) 

CDC 6600 - bay 

CDC 6600 - bay 

IBM 24 card punch 

.GPS AnalOg computer 

IBM data cell drive 

IBM data cell 

~.~~ndiX G15 

~1.S2 Bryant drum 

~52.8r2 Lambert disc drive 

26"x45 "x40" 

32"x6S"xSO" 

2'9"x6'4" rfj 

31 "x1S"x37" 

2'1 "x5'x77"t!!3 

50"x26"x51" 

23"x44"x61" 

24"x3S" 

1S"x1S"x30 

25"x21 "x45" 

l~catif)n 



~'3.82 Calcomp mOdel 565 '37"x27"x25" 

1\.¢,7.82 Fairchild Symbol - equip 72 "x'30"x58" 

~ 17. Fairchild Symbol - equip 46"x17" 

117.82 Fairchild SymbOl - boards box 

~119.82 Clary DE 60 27 "x'3 '3 "x'36 " 
YI3t.·g--Z .. ye'7 -
Xl '37.82 BOurrough's console 28"x'30"x70" 

~7.82 Illiac IV - disc drive 

\Jtf'37.82 Illiac IV - box 

Ut67.82 Illiac IV - box 

~7.82 Illiac IV 

vt'37.82 Illiac IV 

. v!169.8'3 IBM 1620 - system 

(X169.8'3 IBM 1620 - system 

~169.8'3 IBM 1620 - system 
/ 

~1~9.8'3 IBM 1620 -system 

X169.8'3 IBM 1620 - system 

X180.8'3< IBM '360 1 95 cons 0 Ie 
~- (nG~ to Bay 1 - in box) 

X219.84 Bourrough's B500 

~0.8 mag tape drive 

~d,m~8'3) 
X29'3.8'3 519 reproducer 

~12.84 Burrough's 

~5.84 Burrough's mag tape 

v6 7. 84a B500 

~317.84b B500 

22"x60"x49" 

28"x42"x26" 

28"x42"x26" 

'30"x58" 

12"x50"x44" 

29"x6'3"x42" 

29"x6'3"x42") 

41 "x24"x41" 

46"x21 "x49" 

60"x27"x50" 

26 "x82 "x'38" 

46 "x2'3 "x50" 

20"x15" 

40"x28" 

48"x29" 

'30"x'36"x44" 

40"x19"x49" 

20"x34"x47" 



, ~ ... 

~17.S4c B500 41 "x19"x47" 

X31S.S4 B500 disk control 46"x32"x7S" 

cy1x;19.S4) 

X339.S1 PDP-S - box 35"x2S"x37" 

~6.S4 Amdahl 470 - cabinet 24" x30" x64 'eo 
~436.S4 Amdahl 470 - cabine~ 74"x30"x64" 

tJ'436.S4 Amdahl 470 - cabinet 74"x30"x64" 

Philco 212 (221 ) 30"x32"x6S" 

Philco 212 (221) box (32x6S) 

~ Philco 212 (221 ) 35"x104"x75" 

Philco 212 (221) box(23x36) 



June 14, 1988 

Allison Stelling 
The Ccinputer Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston MA 02210 

Dear Ms. Stelling, 

As per your request, I am subnitting my estinate for your canputer IJDVe fran 
Central New England warehouse in Worcester MA to Boston MA. This will consist 
of IIDVing canputers fran the top floor of a Worcester warehouse to The carputer 
Museum, unskidding and placing the canputers. 

The estinate is perfomed to give the custooer a close approxination of costs 
involved and allow the IIDving canpany to detemri.ne how nany men, trucks, etc. 
will be needed to canplete the ~rk. The Canputer Museum will receive a 22% 
discount on all charges. 

OUr hourly rates are as follows: 

$17.00/hour per straight truck 
$17 .OO/hour per tractor/air ride trailer 
$26.00/hour per helper (straight tine) 
$26.00/hour per supervisor (straight tine) 
$26.00/hour per driver (straight tine) 

Overt.ine applies ~nday through Friday, 5:00 p.m. through 8:00 a.m., and all 
day Saturdays, Sundays and holidays. 

My estinate is as follows: 

PHASE I - June 20 

1 40' Tractor trailer unit and 1 28' straight truck, 6 men for 7 hours 
$1330.00 

Travel charge - 1 hour 190.00 
$1520.00 

PHASE II - June 21 

1 40' Tractor trailer unit and 1 28' straight truck, 6 men for 7 hours 
$1330.00 

Travel charge - 1 hour 190.00 

P.O. BOX 340 

WESTBORO. MA 01581 

$1520.00 

· .... ...J 



Total charge for two phases 
Less 22% discount 

$3040.00 
669.00 

$2371.00 

If you have any further questions concerning this IIDVe, feel free to call De. 

I appreciate you allowing De to subnit this estimate and thank you for calling 
us. 

Fd Potter 
Industrial )t)ve Manager 

EP/sjt 



The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02210 

(61 T) 426-2800 

<: ... 

June 14, 1988 

Jamie Pearson 
Digital Equipment Corp. 
2 Results Way 
Marlboro, MA 01752 

Dear Jamie: 

I am writing to confirm the move of our equipment from 
Central New England Warehouse at 10 Pullman st, Worcester 
(tel: 853-2849) on June 20th and 21st. I talked to Janice 
Moore today about having either you or her call them to 
release the equipment. The trucks will be arriving from 
North American Van Lines around 8:30 or 9:00 AM and I will 
be there both days. Our contacts there are Ginny Lucey and 
Marge. 

I am enclosing a copy of the list of objects we are taking 
for your informaion. 

If there are any problems with these arrangements, please 
let me know. 

Sincerely, 

~g~tu.~ 
Allison W. Stelling J 
Registrar 

AWS/ 
Enclosure 

cc: Mark Allio 



I N T E R 0 F F ICE 

B.s~~n Childrens Museum 
and 

The Ctmputer Museum 

TO: See Below 

Subjec~: Move 1;0 warehouse 

M E M 0 RAN DUM 

Date: 
Fr$m: 

Ti1;le: 
Dep1;: 
Tel Nf: 

7-Jun-1988 01:37pm EST 
Allison Stelling 
STELLING 
Library Assistant 
CM Administra~ion 
Ext. 308 

I have set up a tentative da1:e of Monday, June 20th to move 
everything from the warehouse in WOrcester to Bay 1. The date 
is tentative until I see the estimate from the movers, bu1: I do 
not foresee any pr&blems. According to the movers, they will pick 
up the machines around 8:30 - 9:00 in WOrcester and will be here 
between 11:00 and 12:00. 

If there are any problems with this schedule, please talk to 
me as sOOn as possible. 

Dis~ribu1;i'n: 

TO: JOseph Cashen 
TO: Gwen Be 11 
TO: Mark Allio 
TO: Oliver Strimpel 
TO: Greg Schr~eder 
TO: Valerie Buccieri 
TO: Tom Merrill 

( CASHEN ) 
( BELL ) 
( ALLIO ) 
( STRIMPEL ) 

(( SCHROEDER ) 
BUCCIERI ) 

( MERRILL ) 

-----



EVERYTIllNG TO MOVE TO THE MUSEUM - BAY 1 - ANY SORT 
HAPPENS LATER - 27 items 

3. X117.82 (3 items: 2 equipment and one box of boards) Fairchild 
Symbol Machine. the main CPU Unit is at the Museum. 

1 X 119. Clary DE 60 (The Clary DE 600 will be deaccessioned) 

6 X169,83 IBM 1620 computer system with core storage, card 
reader, disk drive, etc. -- set up as a system. 

2 X46.82 IBM data cell and data cell drive -- do we keep the drive? 

1 D119.80 Classic PDP-8 in a box 
1 D136.81 Classic PDP-8 plexi cover in a box 

3 X192.83 IBM5424; 5410 unidentified;- system 3; 

1 XD323.81 IBM Soroban (typewriter?!) in small box 

1 X48.82 Bendix G15 parts 

1 XI03.,82 Calcomp model 565 plotter 

2 X436.84 Amdahl 470 - 2 cabinets 

1 X40.80 IBM 24 card punch - early 

2 X38.81 CDC 6600 - 2 bays, one has a problem with the frame and 
needs to be fixed prior to moving. 

1 X42.79 GPS Analog Computer 

1 X180.83 mM 360 195 console, in wooden box. 

TIllNGS TO BE SORTED OUT AT THE WAREHOUSE AND DECISIONS 
MADE - 34 items 
3 X136.82 Philco 212 system. If the tape drive is a standard 
Ampex tape drive and if we have another of that era, then this one 
should be discarded. 212 console has been cannibalized, the front 
panel should be saved and the ten foot long chasis deaccessioned 
Uunked). The third component should be looked at. 

Warehouse/ GB draft analysis 5/10/88 page 2 

. 
JI.o~ 



GB Draft - deaccessioning 5/26/88 

KEY TO 1HE DEACCESSIONING FORM 

Points are derived from "Guidelines for Developing a Policy" 
Museum News November/December 1979 

A. Name of the item (and number) 

B. Is the object no longer relevant and useful to the purposes and 
activities of the museum? (For example, we decided not to collect 
typewriters although we did for a period in our early history.) 

C. Is there danger of not being able to preserve the object properly? 
(For example, at present we don't have the environment for truly 
rare books and the liklihood is rare; should the material then go to 
an appropriate rare book collection that would accept and care for it.) 

D. Has the object deteriorated beyond usefulness? 

E. Is it doubtful that the object can be used in the foreseeable 
future? (For example, would it ever be used in an exhibit, even 
educational visible storage? If not, is it a likely candidate for 
historical research?) 

F. Is there a need to improve or strenghten another area of the 
collections in order to further the goals of the museum? (For 
example, deaccessioning some of the extensive DEC collection to make 
room for items from other manufacturers.) 

G. Can the object be donated or exchanged? (Is DEC willing to keep 
it? Can it go to another collection or museum? Can it go to the 
educational department as a hands on, take it apart object?) 

H. Can it be sold? (Does it have any market value.) 

I. May the object be destroyed? 

J. Approval by the Collections committee. 



The 
Computer 
Museum 
300 Congress Street 
Boston, MA 02210 

(617) 426-2800 

June 7, 1988 

Ed Potter 
North American Van Lines 
P.O. Box 899 
Landers Road 
Westboro, MA 01581 

Dear Mr. Potter: 

I am enclosing the list of items to be moved from the 
warehouse in Worcester to The Computer Museum in Boston. 
There may be one or two discrepancies; however, someone from 
the museum will be at the warehouse that day to help sort 
out any problems. 

Please contact me as soon as you have an estimate. 

Thanks for all your help. 

Sincerely yours, ~ .. ~ 

~tL>~ ~~ 
Allison Stelling \ 
Registrar 

AWS/ 
Enclosures 



TO: 

CC: 
CC: 
CC: 

I B T E R 0 F F ICE 

B.s~'n Childrens Museum 
and 

The C'mpu~er Museum 

David Roth 

Greg SchrOeder 
Allison Stelling 
T.m Merrill 

Subjec~: Bay 1 Cleanup 

M E M 0 R A B DUM 

Date: 
Frfm: 

Ti*le: 
Dep~: 
Tel Nt: 

( ROTH ) 

9-Jun-1988 09:39am EST 
Mark AlliO 
ALLIO 
Business/Finance Director 
CM Administration 
Ext. 334 

( SCHROEDER ) 
( STELLING ) 
( TMERRILL ) 

Dave, the latest plans fOr Bay 1, Floor 6 include 1) a painting party (flOOrs 
and walls) scheduled fOr Tuesday afternoon, June 14th, and 2) relocation and 
move Of artifacts from DEC warehouses to the museum on Monday, June 20th. In 
order to facilitate a successful transition, would you please initiate the 
following: 

1) removal of Museum Wharf property from Bay 1, including the large air 
cOnditioning unit, several large panes &f glass, several building shutters, two 
large metal signs, and other miscellaneous Children's or MW property. 

2) installatiOn of plastic sheeting On the ceiling of this bay. As we agreed 
previously, the cost Of this project COmponent is to be absorbed by Museum Wharf 
as a building expenditure. 

3) obtain a quote fOr the ins~allation of additiOnal lighting in this bay, or, 
if net necessary, facilitate installation. It is not clear to me whether Or not 
this has any bearing on the plastic sheeting installation. 

Please let us knOW immediately if there are any problems Or complications 
affecting completien of these requests in accordance with our planned schedule. 
Thanks. 



I N T E R 0 F F ICE 

Boston Childrens Museum 
and 

The Computer Museum 

TO: See Below 

Subject: Warehouse and visible storage 

M E M 0 RAN DUM 

Date: 
From: 

Title: 
Dept: 
Tel No: 

27-May-1988 lO:3Gam EST 
Gwen Bell 
BELL 
Director 
Administration 
Ext. 331 

The following schedule has been agreed to: 
June 2 - Allison, Gwen, Dan and Oliver go to the warehouse in 

Worcester. Allison will measure all the items definitely coming to the 
Museum. Gwen, Dan and Oliver will go over each of the items that are 
questionable. (Screwdriver will be needed - some will have to be looked at to 
determine if the console can be detacted from a rack etc. and decisions will 
be made whether to de-accession or to keep, or to keep in part.) 

All the Objects will be labeled as to their destination: 
Museum wharf 
Digital Northboro 
Digital Northboro then destroy 

June 4 - Gwen will contact NASA Ames again to find out the disposition 
of the ILLIAC IV and to determine whether the random parts can be disposed of 
here or whether they want it all returned. 

June 17 - Tom completes Bay I (with the help of Museum Wharf) 

June 20th week - Move is arranged to Boston. On the day, the large 
elevator will be out of commission for half hours at a time while objects are 
being brought up. Extra help will be needed that day. Lynn is arranging the 
date with the movers. She will let us know the exact date next week. A plan 
will be made for Bay 1 and each object will be put in a specific place. 
Allison and Gwen will complete the plan and mark the places in Bay 1 before 
the move. 

June 27th week - DEC will remove all remaining objects from the 
warehouse to Northboro. 

mid-July - Gwen and Allison will inspect the Northboro objects. 

July - a final plan will be made for Bay 1; and for disposition of 
space in the other baysa 

Distribution: 

TO: Allison Stelling 
TO: Oliver Strimpel 
TO: Dan Griscom 

( STELLING ) 
( STRIMPEL ) 
( GRISCOM ) 
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ITEMS TO BAY 1 FROM WAREHOUSE 

Item name and number 

/'? IBM 7030 Stre;tch 

/15123.79 

~S1 

~S1 

~.S1 

? 1~1 
~1 
~34.S1 

./'7S1 

/x3S• S1 

t/o.SO 

r09 

~ 
.,;66:.,.S2 

ftS2 

~. 

/52.62 

,,#3.S2 

h1yr.S2 
Jf17.S2 

dicta phone 

Classic PDP-S plexi cover 
(in bex) 

Classic PDP-S - in bex 
(D119.S0?) 

SOroban 

SSSO console 

SSSO mag drum 

UNIVAC punch 
(D121.S0?) 

CDC 6600 - bay 

CDC 6600 - bay 

IBM 24 card punch 

GPS Analog cOmputer 

IBM data cell drive 

IBM data cell 

Bendix G15 

Bryant drum 

Lambert disc drive 

Calcomp model 565 

Fairchild Symbol - equip 

Fairchild Symbol - equip 

size IGcatiGn 

63"x30"x74" 

11"x12"x35" 

1S"x25"x2S" 

35"x2S"x37" 

20"x15" 
\ 

51 "x32" ')< 70 \ 

date of item 

30"x30"x32~ cOl'2; ~)/'\ Iii' ~ 
26"x45"x40" 

32"x6S"xSO" 

2'9"x6'4" 

31 "x1S"x37" 

2'1"x5'x77" 

50"x26"x51" 

23"x44"x61" 

24"x3S" 

1S"x18"x30 

25"x21 "x45" 

37"x27"x25" 

72"x30"x58" 

46"x17" 



~82 
d'X119.82 

M7.82 

~7.82 
~7.82 
~7.82 

Fairchild Symbol - bOards 

Clary DE 60 

Illiac IV - disc drive 

Illiac IV - box 

Illiac IV - box 

Illiac IV 

x~'f.e! HUae Ii } 

£,.83 

~9.83 
.A1j'J.83 

~69.83 

IBM 1620 - system 

IBM 1620 - sys~em 

IBM 1620 - system 

IBM 1620 - system 

X1~.83 IBM 360 195 c~nsole 
./ (nl'>t to Bay 1 - in box) 

~ B&urrough'. B500 

~/D395.83 mag tape drive 

..£~83 
~2.~4 Burrough's 

~4 Burrough's mag tape 

~.84a B500 

/~b B500 

~1 7. 84c B500 

X339.81 PDP-8 - box 

X436.84 Amdahl 470 - cabinet 

X436.84 Amdahl 470 - cabinet 

X436.84 Amdahl 470 - cabinet 

box 

271x33"x36II 

22 Ix60"x49 II 

281x42"X26II 

301x58" 

121X501x44" 

29"x63"x42II 

41 Ix24"X41 II 

46"x21 "x49 II 

601x271x50" 

26 "x82Ix38" 

46 "x23Ix50" 

201X15" 

401x28" 

48 1 x29" 

30"x36 "x34 II 

401X191x49" 

20"x34 "x47 II 

411X191x47" 

351x281x37" 

24 Ix30"x64 II 

761x28"x65II 

741X301x64" 



X136.82 Philoo 212 (221) 

X136.82 Philo~ 212 (221) 

X136.82 PhiloG 212 (221) 

X136.82 Philob 212 (221) 

30"x32"x68" 

box 

35"x104"x75" 

bOx 
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ITEMS TO BAY 1 FROM WAREHOUSE 

Item name and number 

~2 
~.82 
~. 82 

Fai rchild Symbol - equip 
~~ .\-e'A W' \1'6>-

Fairchild Symbol - equi p 

Fairchi ld Symbol - boards 

~ 9 /6?- Clary DE 60 

X169 . 83 I BM 1620 - system 

~46.82 IBM data~~~ 
~. 2 I BM data cell dri ve 

.~1 9.80 Classic PDP-8 - i n box 

~.81 Classic PDP- 8 plexi 

41-92 €l3 -rBM ~4J,.O-) 

X192. t'19~ 

~). 81 Soroban 

~4~.82 Bendix G15 

, 

~463.82 Calcomp model 565 

~6.84~~dahl 470 - cabi net 

X436.84 ~hl 470 - cabinet 

0 48 .80 IBM 24 card punch 

~81 CDC 6600 - bay 
./ 

v 38.81 CDC 6600 - bay 

~ GPS Analog computer 

cover 

~80.83 IBM 360 195 c-;nsole", i'-6~. 
--, J \3~'-t 

7 X136. 82 Philco ~~\ \ -36 . 82 Philco ~ '2 Z' 

~6.82 Philco 2.j::2 c· 

~'h(\: C r OcX 

date ~f i t em size l poaition 

\ '\ --11'd. X 301_5~?S'~ ________ _ 
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